NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

2022 Indoor National Championships Official Results Bulletin Total Entries - 716
National Champion JENSEN, ROBERT wa 887 - 34
RICHFORD, NY
Second Place LANGE, DAVID Hv 883 - 30
GLEN ROCK, NJ
Third Place BEYER, SCOTT Hv 879 - 30
LEBANON, IL

Special Award Winners

Woman Champion SILVA, BRENDA v 863 - 25
SNOWFLAKE, AZ

Junior Champion CHUDOBA, ANGELINA Ex 845 - 19
WHITING, NJ

Senior Champion HOLT, CHARLES mv 870 - 25
FORT COLLINS, CO

Grand Senior Champion DESSUIT, FRANKLIN ma 864 - 22

VALPARAISO, IN

HIGH MASTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN - Award Winners

1 JORGENSON, TRAVIS - VERGAS, MN HM 877 - 29
2 MURPHY, SHANE - NEW HARTFORD, CT HM 875 - 27
3 SHUE, JONATHAN - STAFFORD, VA HM 874 - 26

MASTER / CIVILIAN - Award Winners

1 DEAN, ROY - Phoenix, AZ MA 868 - 31
2 SAILER, ROB - WEST FARGO, ND MA 866 - 28
3 DESSUIT, FRANKLIN - VALPARAISO, IN MA 864 - 22
4 GARDELLA, GREG - VOLUNTOWN, CT MA 861 - 22
5 BROWN, CATHERINE - MYSTIC, CT mMA 860 - 18
6 HALL, JEFFREY - WELLESLEY HILLS, MA MA 858 - 22
7 WHITE, THOMAS - NEW ROCHELLE, NY MA 858 - 16
8 WHITE, THOMAS - NEW ROCHELLE, NY MA 857 - 18
9 SELLAR, JON - BOTHELL, WA MA 856 - 20
10 REINEKE, EDWARD - HAWTHORNE, NJ MA 852 - 19
" MILLER, GREGGORY - LAWRENCE, KS mMA 850 - 20
MASTER / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - Award Winners
1 WARNER, JOHN - SAINT LOUIS, MO MA 827 - 18
2 CAMISCIOLI, JEFFREY - PARSIPPANY, NJ MA 812 - 15
EXPERT / CIVILIAN - Award Winners
1 MONNIER, THOMAS - WICHITA, KS EX 869 - 19
2 WRIGHT, WILLARD - MORRISON, CO EX 864 - 21
3 HAASE, KURT - FLAT ROCK, MI EX 856 - 26
4 COOPER, GILES - HOLLAND, OH EX 856 - 23
5 DEATHERAGE, WILLIAM - TACOMA, WA EX 852 - 19
6 WASILNAK, FRANCES - STRATFORD, CT EX 851 - 15
7 DAVIS, RUSSELL - HARRISBURG, PA Ex 850 - 19
8 HINZMAN, RICHARD - STAFFORD, VA Ex 850 - 18
9 MULROONEY, PATRICK - SPRING GROVE, PA EX 848 - 20
10 SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE - PORTLAND, OR EX 847 - 18
" HAMM, ROBERT - NEW OXFORD, PA EX 846 - 22

EXPERT / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - Award Winners
1 COX, DARRELL - ASHMORE, IL EX 856 - 21

SHARPSHOOTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN - Award Winners
1 FAITH, KEVIN - NEW WINDSOR, NY ss 843 - 15

11/9/2022 08:23:22 Tie = Unbreakable Tie 1 Ties not associated with an award will not be broken.
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SHARPSHOOTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN - Award Winners

MALERBA, MICHAEL - PHOENIX, AZ ss 842 - 23
CAMERON, BRUCE - DUNMORE, PA ss 842 - 22
TUBDS, CARL - WESTERLO, NY ss 839 - 14
SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN - Laveen, AZ ss 831 - 13
GILDERSLEEVE, BRIAN - CASTLETON, NY ss 827 - 10
ANDRUS, SCOTT - BEDMINSTER, NJ ss 826 - 16
POWERS, HEATHER - WEST FALLS, NY ss 825 - 17

MARKSMAN / CIVILIAN - Award Winners

SLEMER, WILLIAM - WEST BLOOMFIELD, Ml MK 878 - 13
GIESLER, TODD - WESTVILLE, IN MK 836 - 12
MOTAMARRY, TANYA - BELLE MEAD, NJ MK 824 - 15
BROWN, THOMAS - RICHFORD, NY MKk 816 - 14
SANTO, JACK - BOZRAH, CT Mk 812 - 10
SCHULZ, TYLER - RAHWAY, NJ Mk 809 - 12
DUBUKE, GERARD - FARMINGDALE, NY Mk 806 - 16
BOVA, NICHOLAS - EDISON, NJ Mk 806 - 12
YATES, MICHAEL - SCOTTSDALE, AZ Mk 802 - 10
CURTIS, MICHAEL - MARTINSBURG, WV MK 799 - 8

MARKSMAN / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT - Award Winners

CASTONGUAY, JAMES - NEW HARTFORD, CT MK 763 - 9
PETERSON, JUSTIN - ASHMORE, IL MK 762 - 7

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category

HIGH MASTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN

1. CIVILIAN LANGE, DAVID - GLEN ROCK, NJ HM 883 - 30
2. CIVILIAN BEYER, SCOTT - LEBANON, IL HM 879 - 30
3.  CIVILIAN JORGENSON, TRAVIS - VERGAS, MN HM 877 - 29
4.  LAW ENFORCEMENT MURPHY, SHANE - NEW HARTFORD, CT HM 875 - 27
5.  CIVILIAN SHUE, JONATHAN - STAFFORD, VA HM 874 - 26
6.  CIVILIAN BARCON, ALAN - VALLEY VIEW, OH HM 872 - 30
7.  CIVILIAN HOLT, CHARLES - FORT COLLINS, CO HM 870 - 25
8.  CIVILIAN KISH, JOHN - WEST CHICAGO, IL HM 868 - 22
9.  CIVILIAN WHITE, FLETCHER - Portland, OR HM 867 - 33
10. CIVILIAN ALTO, CHRIS - PORTLAND, OR HM 867 - 27
11.  CIVILIAN KUPAR, DANIEL - WHITEHALL, PA HM 866 - 30
12. CIVILIAN SILVA, BRENDA - SNOWFLAKE, AZ HM 863 - 25
13.  CIVILIAN SETIAN, STEVE - HARWICH PORT, MA HM 857 - 28
14. CIVILIAN STYNER, PAUL - YARDLEY, PA HM 857 - 21
15.  CIVILIAN BUCKMAN, MATTHEW - FLOYD, VA HM 855 - 30
16.  CIVILIAN VALINTAKONIS, PAUL - ENFIELD, CT HM 849 - 20
17. CIVILIAN FLEMING, WESLEY - NEW PHILA, OH HM 849 - 16
18. CIVILIAN KANG, RICHARD - DELMAR, MD HM 847 - 17
19. CIVILIAN GIBBONS, STEVEN - LEWISTOWN, PA HM 847 - 16
20. CIVILIAN SUGDEN, JOSEPH - MIDDLEBURY, CT HM 842 - 23
21. CIVILIAN CHANG, YUNHYOK - W SPRINGFIELD, VA HM 841 - 15
22. CIVILIAN HAYS, CHARLES - BARODA, MI HM 836 - 18
23.  CIVILIAN STEINBRECHER, RON - WYNDMOOR, PA HM 833 - 12
24. CIVILIAN LOOMIS, HARVIE - NEWARK VALLEY, NY HM 829 - 18
25. CIVILIAN KASAT, GEORGE - EAGAN, MN HM 820 - 14
26. CIVILIAN CLARK, LARRY - ELLINGTON, CT HM 818 - 17

N
N

LAW ENFORCEMENT SINCLAIR, GEORGE - EAGLE, ID HM 742 - 6

716 - Total Entries
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
MASTER / CIVILIAN 184 - Entries
1. CIVILIAN JENSEN, ROBERT - RICHFORD, NY MA 887 - 34 SR
2. CIVILIAN DEAN, ROY - Phoenix, AZ MA 868 - 31 SR
3.  CIVILIAN SAILER, ROB - WEST FARGO, ND MA 866 - 28
4.  CIVILIAN DESSUIT, FRANKLIN - VALPARAISO, IN MA 864 - 22 GS
5.  CIVILIAN GARDELLA, GREG - VOLUNTOWN, CT MA 861 - 22
6.  CIVILIAN BROWN, CATHERINE - MYSTIC, CT MA 860 - 18 WO
7.  CIVILIAN HALL, JEFFREY - WELLESLEY HILLS, MA MA 858 - 22
8.  CIVILIAN WHITE, THOMAS - NEW ROCHELLE, NY MA 858 - 16 SR
9.  CIVILIAN WHITE, THOMAS - NEW ROCHELLE, NY MA 857 - 18 SR
10. CIVILIAN SELLAR, JON - BOTHELL, WA MA 856 - 20
11.  CIVILIAN REINEKE, EDWARD - HAWTHORNE, NJ MA 852 - 19
12. CIVILIAN MILLER, GREGGORY - LAWRENCE, KS MA 850 - 20
13.  CIVILIAN LATZGO, JULIE - BIRDSBORO, PA MA 849 - 27 WO
14. CIVILIAN TOLER, ALAN - RICHMOND, VA MA 848 - 26 SR
15.  CIVILIAN GUTKNECHT, DAN - GURNEE, IL MA 847 - 22
16. CIVILIAN BERMAN, EUGENE - FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ UN 847 - 16
17.  CIVILIAN ANDRIANOV, ANATOLY - SCHAUMBURG, IL MA 847 - 15
18. CIVILIAN FORD, JERRY - LEWISTOWN, PA MA 846 - 24 SR
19. CIVILIAN SILVA, TONY - SNOWFLAKE, AZ MA 846 - 15 SR
20. CIVILIAN DEILKE, CHARLES - SPOKANE, WA MA 845 - 16
21.  CIVILIAN KELLEY, PATRICK - CHATTAROY, WA MA 844 - 21 SR
22. CIVILIAN HOGLE, DANE - MOUNT VERNON, OH MA 843 - 17
23. CIVILIAN MEIER, GARY - BOONTON, NJ MA 843 - 16 SR
CIVILIAN O'DONNELL, JOHN - SAINT LOUIS, MO MA 843 - 16 SR
25. CIVILIAN WILLATS, THOMAS - POTOMAC, MD MA 841 - 18
26. CIVILIAN VASILION, PETER - EAST AURORA, NY MA 839 - 19
27. CIVILIAN TROWELL, WILLIAM - RALEIGH, NC MA 839 - 15
28. CIVILIAN YOMUT, GUROL - DES PLAINES, IL MA 839 - 14
29. CIVILIAN POWERS, RICHARD - WEST FALLS, NY MA 839 - 4 SR
30. CIVILIAN REED, RUSSELL - OREGON CITY, OR MA 836 - 16 GS
31. CIVILIAN ESPOSITO, ANDREW - NEWTON, NJ MA 835 - 21
32. CIVILIAN LINEAWEAVER, ROBERT - CHAMBERSBURG, PA MA 835 - 15
33.  CIVILIAN SUTTER, DAVID - HILLSBOROUGH, NJ MA 833 - 15
34. CIVILIAN REID, RALPH - MARION, IA MA 832 - 18
35. CIVILIAN JALANTI, DAVID - HUDSON, NY MA 831 - 18
36. CIVILIAN BROUILETTE, MICHAEL - YORK, PA MA 831 - 12
37.  CIVILIAN DEKEERSGIETER, JOHN - YORKTOWN, VA MA 830 - 22
38. CIVILIAN MCGOWAN, ROBERT - BURIEN, WA MA 829 - 23 GS
39. CIVILIAN HOBART FLEMING, KIMBERLY - NEW PHILA, OH MA 828 - 13 WO
40. CIVILIAN GROVE, C - PASADENA, MD MA 826 - 13 GS
41.  CIVILIAN RAGER, RANDY - MINERAL POINT, PA MA 821 - 11 SR
42, CIVILIAN SAVINO, FRANK - STRATFORD, CT MA 819 - 8 SR
43. CIVILIAN WILSON, DAVID - SOUTH PRAIRIE, WA MA 818 - 15 GS
44. CIVILIAN CLARK, PHILIP - WENDELL, NC MA 817 - 13
45. CIVILIAN TRAVISE, JOHN - BOXELDER, SD MA 817 - 7
46. CIVILIAN OKIEC, JAMES - AKRON, NY MA 815 - 4
47. CIVILIAN HARRIS, WAYNE - ARVADA, CA MA 813 - 18 GS

48. CIVILIAN FONTAINE, DAVID - WESTBROOK, CT MA 812 - 22
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
MASTER / CIVILIAN 184 - Entries
49. CIVILIAN CALEY,C - CARLISLE, PA MA 811 - 9 SR
50. CIVILIAN GIESEN, KENNETH - FORT COLLINS, CO MA 808 - 12 GS
51. CIVILIAN SOKLASKI, MICHAEL - RINGOES, NJ MA 807 - 13
52. CIVILIAN BENNETT, DENNIS - DOWNSVILLE, NY MA 805 - 5
53. CIVILIAN JACKSON, RODNEY - SOUTH GLENS FALLS, NY MA 804 - 13
54. CIVILIAN TADAYON, NIC - EARLY, TX MA 804 - 12 JR
55. CIVILIAN MIX, TOM - EBENSBURG, PA MA 804 - 11
56. CIVILIAN SEKUTERSKI, DENNIS - LANCASTER, NY MA 802 - 13
57.  CIVILIAN JOHNS, MICHAEL - PIEDMONT, SD MA 802 - 9
58. CIVILIAN MCCREERY, JAMES - REDDING, CT MA 801 - 6
59. CIVILIAN PETERSON, GARY - LEVITTOWN, NY UN 800 - 12 GS
60. CIVILIAN EMANUELE, JOSEPH - MERRICK, NY MA 800 - 8 SR
61. CIVILIAN HESSLER, TOM - YOUNGSVILLE, NC mMA 800 - 7 SR
62. CIVILIAN MORRISON, MARK - ETTERS, PA MA 799 - 8
63. CIVILIAN BECKMAN, BRYCE - MANHATTAN, KS MA 798 - 16 JR
64. CIVILIAN VUCUREVICH, DAVID - PHOENIX, AZ UN 798 - 7
CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, L - MARYVILLE, IL MA 798 - 7 SR
66. CIVILIAN LAMB, ROBERT - PALMER, MA MA 796 - 10
67. CIVILIAN WARDELL, FRED - VALPARAISO, IN MA 795 - 17
68. CIVILIAN SAWYER, DAVID - MOYOCK, NC MA 795 - 13 GS
69. CIVILIAN LOCATELLI, STEPHEN - CONIFER, CO MA 791 - 8 GS
70. CIVILIAN BEAVER, DONALD - HARRISBURG, PA MA 788 - 10
71.  CIVILIAN SAMPANITO, PAUL - WEST HEMPSTEAD, NY MA 788
72.  CIVILIAN INGBER, ALLEN - BRONX, NY MA 787 - 17 GS
73. CIVILIAN HENK, RICHARD - NORWICH, CT MA 787 - 7
74. CIVILIAN SCHAFFER, ERIC - SPOKANE, WA MA 786 - 10
75. CIVILIAN DI MEOLA, JOHN - EAST MEADOW, NY MA 784 - 7 GS
76. CIVILIAN DYER, DONOVAN - OAKDALE, CT MA 783 - 10
77. CIVILIAN PEREIRA, DAVID - CHESAPEAKE, VA MA 778 - 11
78. CIVILIAN KUPPER, MIKE - BONNERS FERRY, ID MA 777 - 13 SR
79. CIVILIAN KOZLOWSKI, ELAN - OLATE, KS MA 776 - 11 JR
80. CIVILIAN RENARD, JOSEPH - DILLSBURG, PA MA 776 - 6
81. CIVILIAN FERRIS, DAVID - WORCESTER, NY MA 774 - 9
82. CIVILIAN ENDECOTT, TERRY - WICHITA, KS MA 774 - 7 GS
83. CIVILIAN SAWMILLER, MICHAEL - YORK, PA MA 772 - 6
84. CIVILIAN DORNBUSCH, ARl - LINCOLN PARK, NJ MA 770 - 5
85. CIVILIAN KELLER, WILLIAM - GLENSHAW, PA MA 768 - 13
86. CIVILIAN FLEMING, LEE - GLOUCESTER PT, VA MA 766 - 10
87. CIVILIAN SCHMITT, ROBERT - NORTHVALE, NJ MA 761 - 6
88. CIVILIAN BHOWMICK, ANIRUDDHA - PALATINE, IL MA 758 - 8
89. CIVILIAN KRIEK, DENNIS - GLENSHAW, PA MA 757 - 10 GS
90. CIVILIAN ADAIR, BECCA - OVERLAND PARK, KS MA 757 - 6 JR
91. CIVILIAN MOORE, MIKE - HOWES CAVE, NY MA 754 - 5
92. CIVILIAN KRENTZ, ERIC - LAKE ORION, Ml MA 753 - 4
93.  CIVILIAN BADCOE, LYNDON - CARY, NC MA 752 - 10 GS
CIVILIAN FOSNOCHT, CHARLES - DOUGLASSVILLE, PA MA 752 - 10 GS
95. CIVILIAN MILAM, CHRISTOPHER - PARIS, IL MA 751 - 8
96. CIVILIAN WINELAND, MATTHEW - HUTCHINSON, KS MA 751 - 4
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
MASTER / CIVILIAN 184 - Entries
97.  CIVILIAN SHEKHER, ABILASH - SOUTH WINDSOR, CT UN 750 - 8
98. CIVILIAN SCHOENEWERK, FRED - MOYOCK, NC MA 749 - 8 GS
99. CIVILIAN NYENHUIS, ADAM - BELLEVILLE, IL MA 748 - 9
100. CIVILIAN LAGINESS, WOODY - TRENTON, MI MA 744 - 6
CIVILIAN ROTHERFORTH, SCOTT - COLCHESTER, CT MA 744 - 6
102. CIVILIAN METRO, CHRISTOPHER - N FALLS, NY MA 743 - 9
103. CIVILIAN GUSTKEY, STEPHEN - BUTLER, PA MA 742 - 7 GS
104. CIVILIAN BRADY, STEPHEN - ROCKVILLE, MD MA 739 - 4
105. CIVILIAN MANN, BILL - HADDON TWP, NJ MA 738 - 11
106. CIVILIAN HARMON, JOHN - WEATOGUE, CT MA 736 - 9 SR
107. CIVILIAN LAWTON, JOSHUA - SLOANSVILLE, NY MA 735 - 7
108. CIVILIAN SEKUTERSKI, TIMOTHY - LANCASTER, NY MA 730 - 3 SR
109. CIVILIAN MEAD, PAM - BONNERS FERRY, ID MA 725 - 5 wo
110. CIVILIAN LUTZ, STEVEN - OCEANSIDE, NY MA 723 - 5
111. CIVILIAN WANG, HONGBING - Okemos, Ml MA 721 - 2
112. CIVILIAN SANGER, WARREN - PORT WASHINGTON, NY MA 717 - 5
113. CIVILIAN HENIGMAN, DUSAN - NORTHPORT, NY MA 716 - 7
114. CIVILIAN DELVENTHAL, JOHN - ATCO, NJ MA 714 - 6
115. CIVILIAN LACKEY, CURTIS - HUDSON, CO MA 713 - 9 SR
116. CIVILIAN JENSEN, DAVID - NEWARK VALLEY, NY MA 712 - 3
117. CIVILIAN JUCHNIEWICZ, JOSEPH - JACKSON, NJ MA 711 - 8 JR
118. CIVILIAN RATA, DONALD - STERLING HEIGHTS, MI MA 707 - 6
119. CIVILIAN CRAWFORD, JOHN - CAMP HILL, PA MA 707 - 2 GS
120. CIVILIAN WOJNAR, ZACHARY - LINDENWOLD, NJ MA 706 - 2
121. CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, MATTHEW - SUFFOLK, VA MA 705 - 5
122. CIVILIAN ECDES, ETHAN - WICHITA, KS MA 705 - 3
123. CIVILIAN CLEMENT, RICHARD - GAITHERSBURG, MD MA 704 - 6
124. CIVILIAN PLAPPERT, THOMAS - PITTSBURGH, PA MA 704 - 5
125. CIVILIAN NOVIELLO, CHARLES - BAYVILLE, NY MA 703 - 10
126. CIVILIAN JEFFORDS, LLOYD - WARWICK, NY MA 703 - 4 SR
127. CIVILIAN GALLAGHER, KAREN - WANTAGH, NY MA 703 - 2 WO
128. CIVILIAN LEAVITT, HARRIS - BANGOR, PA MA 697 - 6
129. CIVILIAN JOHNSON, SCOTT - RAPID CITY, SD MA 697 - 4
130. CIVILIAN KORMAN, PAUL - EAST WILLISTON, NY MA 697 - 3 GS
131. CIVILIAN LANE, CHRISTOPHER - FAIRFIELD, CT MA 697 - 2
132. CIVILIAN BOURQUE, ANDREW - WINDSOR, CT MA 692 - 2 JR
133. CIVILIAN CAVANAGH, PAUL - BUTLER, NJ MA 690 - 3
134. CIVILIAN NOTO, VINCENT - ISLIP TERRACE, NY MA 686 - 4 SR
135. CIVILIAN PUDVAH, BERNARD - PORTLAND, CT MA 682 - 1
136. CIVILIAN EPHRAIM, LES - KINGS PARK, NY MA 679 - 8
137. CIVILIAN PARKER, RICHARD - BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Mi MA 679 - 5
138. CIVILIAN JYOTULA, POORNA - SOUTH WINDSOR, CT MA 678 - 4
139. CIVILIAN JENSEN, DALLAS RYAN - NEWARK VALLEY, NY MA 673 - 4 JR
140. CIVILIAN WELLS, GREGORY - VESTAL, NY UN 671 - 3 SR
141. CIVILIAN POE, ELLEN - SEATTLE, WA MA 671 - 2 WO
142. CIVILIAN CLARK, JEFF - GREAT BEND, KS MA 669 - 6
143. CIVILIAN LINEAWEAVER, LEVI - CHAMBERSBURG, PA MA 669 - 4 JR
144. CIVILIAN SCHIMMEL, HENRY - WANTAGH, NY MA 659 - 2
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
MASTER / CIVILIAN 184 - Entries
145. CIVILIAN GREINER, JAMES - LITITZ, PA MA 653 - 5
146. CIVILIAN FUCHS, LOUIS - VESTAL, NY MA 647 - 4 SR
147. CIVILIAN HUBER, ROBERT - WOODSTOCK, MD MA 643 - 1 SR
148. CIVILIAN LELLA, ALANA - HICKSVILLE, NY MA 642 - 1 WO
149. CIVILIAN JOHNSON, SCOTT - RAPID CITY, SD MA 625 - 4
150. CIVILIAN CLIMPSON, GRAHAM - GLEN ELLYN, IL MA 624 - 2 SR
151. CIVILIAN WALSH, MICHAEL - CARTERET, NJ MA 620 - 5
152. CIVILIAN HARRIS, MICHAEL - YORKTOWN, VA MA 620 - 3 SR
153. CIVILIAN SMITH, LARRY - GREAT BEND, KS MA 619 - 4
154. CIVILIAN CARTA, HAROLD - WALLINGFORD, CT MA 619 - 2 GS
155. CIVILIAN WONG, JULIANNA - SKILLMAN, NJ MA 611 - 3 JR, WO
156. CIVILIAN BRINKLEY, KILYNN - GRANDY, NC MA 604 - 2 JR, WO
157. CIVILIAN FABIS, TED - WANTAGH, NY MA 602 - 2 SR
158. CIVILIAN MARKS, FRANK - HAUPPAUGE, NY MA 596 - 2 GS
159. CIVILIAN ANDERSON, JOHN - GLEN COVE, NY MA 593 - 2
160. CIVILIAN SCHMIDT, ERIC - BLAUVELT, NY MA 591 - 4
161. CIVILIAN KUHTIK, ANDREW - GARWOOD, NJ MA 584 - 5
162. CIVILIAN FRIED, JACK - WOODBURY, NY MA 575
163. CIVILIAN RAZOR, ALICIA - ST JOSEPH, MI MA 574 - 4 WO
164. CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, MAUREEN - GERMANTOWN, MD MA 566 - 4 SR, WO
165. CIVILIAN MURRAY, JACOB - MOYOCK, NC MA 562 - 1 JR
166. CIVILIAN DE KOZLOWSKI, JEFF - RALEIGH, NC MA 560 - 3
167. CIVILIAN ZUBACK, JAMES - GAITHERSBURG, MD MA 557 - 1
168. CIVILIAN ANDERSON, JAMES - OAKES, ND MA 551 - 1
169. CIVILIAN SINGH, SAANVI - SCHAUMBURG, IL MA 550 - 6 JR
170. CIVILIAN DIXON, GEORGE - FORKED RIVER, NJ MA 532 - 1 JR
171. CIVILIAN GROPPE, ROLAND - OTEGO, NY MA 524 SR
172. CIVILIAN SEATON, JOHN - NORFOLK, VA MA 514 - 1
173. CIVILIAN SOLLEY, EMMA - MOYOCK, NC MA 512 - 2 JR, WO
174. CIVILIAN MCCONNELL, DENNIS - WARWICK, NY MA 505 SR
175. CIVILIAN SINGH, SUMIT - SCHAUMBURG, IL MA 496 - 1
176. CIVILIAN SAJU, JOSEPH - PRINCETON JUNCTION, NJ MA 487 - 1
177. CIVILIAN FREDRICK, CHLOE - SOUTH MILLS, NC MA 486 - 1 JR, WO
178. CIVILIAN GURRADO, JOSEPH - LONG ISLAND CITY, NY MA 441 - 2
179. CIVILIAN MAHER, SHANNON - RARITAN, NJ MA 407 - 1 WO
180. CIVILIAN SINGER,ANN - NORTHVALE, NJ MA 386 - 1 WO
181. CIVILIAN JEWERS, JAKE - WINFIELD, KS MA 349 JR
182. CIVILIAN WINSOR, NICOLE - JBER, AK MA 258 - 1 WO
183. CIVILIAN WINSOR, JOHN - Wasilla, AK MA 237
184. CIVILIAN METRO, ROBERT - N FALLS, NY MA 21 - 4
MASTER / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT 10 - Entries
1. LAW ENFORCEMENT WARNER, JOHN - SAINT LOUIS, MO MA 827 - 18
2.  SERVICE CAMISCIOLI, JEFFREY - PARSIPPANY, NJ MA 812 - 15
3.  LAW ENFORCEMENT URISH, JOSEPH - BUTLER, PA MA 808 - 14 GS
4.  LAW ENFORCEMENT MAINE, ROBERT - NEWPORT NEWS, VA MA 805 - 7 SR
5.  SERVICE EVANS, AMES - DOWNERS GROVE, IL MA 802 - 11
6.  LAW ENFORCEMENT DUNN, SKEET - WALLKILL, NY MA 796 - 13
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category

MASTER / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT
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MCNENNY, HEATHER - CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ

RECCA, MICHAEL - WILMINGTON, NC
CASTONGUAY, RYAN - NEW HARTFORD, CT
MICHALAK, DAVID - VIRGINIABEACH, VA

EXPERT / CIVILIAN
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MONNIER, THOMAS - WICHITA, KS
WRIGHT, WILLARD - MORRISON, CO
HAASE, KURT - FLAT ROCK, MI

COOPER, GILES - HOLLAND, OH
DEATHERAGE, WILLIAM - TACOMA, WA
WASILNAK, FRANCES - STRATFORD, CT
DAVIS, RUSSELL - HARRISBURG, PA
HINZMAN, RICHARD - STAFFORD, VA
MULROONEY, PATRICK - SPRING GROVE, PA
SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE - PORTLAND, OR
HAMM, ROBERT - NEW OXFORD, PA
RICKSON, MATTHEW - WEST WARREN, MA
SCHLEMMER, AARON - COLUMBIA, IL
WEBER, GARTH - LAWTON, ND
CHUDOBA, ANGELINA - WHITING, NJ
CUNNINGHAM, MARK - DOWNINGTOWN, PA
SOWERS, ANDREW - HUMMELSTOWN, PA
ORDWAY, THOMAS - THOMASTON, CT
SIORDIAN, GEORGE - PHOENIX, AZ
CARFANGIA, ROGER - SLIPPERY ROCK, PA
BARAKAT, MOHAMED - LINCOLN, RI
VALENTI, ROB - FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY
DELGADILLO, EDWARD - BRISTOL, WI
COLWELL, MICHAEL - ENDICOTT, NY
LOSER, STEPHEN - HARRISBURG, PA
JESTEADT, BRIAN - BUTLER, PA
DARROW, MARK - RAPID CITY, SD
GAMBLE, ROBERT - PORT ORCHARD, WA
LAWLESS, JOHN - DES MOINES, WA
BAKER, DOUGLAS - WEBSTER, ND
PRICE, LEE - SURPRISE, AZ

BRACCIA, ROBERT - PATCHOGUE, NY
LAROCCA, GARY - ROSELAND, NJ
MARTINDALE, BRUCE - CHARLTON, NY
PEPITONE, TIMOTHY - WARETOWN, NJ
WEBER, JOEL - NAPERVILLE, IL

WAITS, BEN - NEWPORT NEWS, VA
MARTINDALE, BRUCE - CHARLTON, NY
GALLO, PAUL - GOSHEN, CT

HERRING, FRANCIS - YORK, PA
KOPECKY, JUSTIN - BOUND BROOK, NJ
HAMAN, DARRELL - WADENA, MN
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NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
EXPERT / CIVILIAN 183 - Entries
43. CIVILIAN EWING, MARLIN - LOTHIAN, MD EX 830 - 15
CIVILIAN PEPITONE, ANNEMARIE - WARETOWN, NJ EX 830 - 15 wo
45. CIVILIAN SIMON, JOHN - PITTSBURGH, PA EX 829 - 22
46. CIVILIAN ZAJAC, NATHAN - LUDLOW, MA EX 829 - 14
47. CIVILIAN HAYS, ZACHARY - BERRIEN SPRINGS, M EX 828 - 20
CIVILIAN LUCASEY, DAN - ALTON, IL EX 828 - 20
49. CIVILIAN LABUSIER, JOHN - NASHVILLE, IL EX 828 - 17 SR
50. CIVILIAN SMITH, CHRIS - SAXONBURG, PA EX 828 - 12
51.  CIVILIAN DORSEY, JIMMIE - HARRISON, ID EX 827 - 15 GS
52. CIVILIAN HARTER, MICHAEL - ABBOTTSTOWN, PA EX 827 - 11
53. CIVILIAN SAXON, RICK - EAST BERLIN, PA EX 826 - 20 SR
54. CIVILIAN HITT, JAMES - STAMFORD, NY EX 826 - 17 SR
55. CIVILIAN PEREZ, MICHAEL - BRIDGEWATER, NJ EX 826 - 15
56. CIVILIAN LOSER, ANDREW - HARRISBURG, PA EX 826 - 13 SR
57. CIVILIAN HOLLINGER, WARREN - SENECA, PA EX 825 - 19 SR
58. CIVILIAN DORSEY, BRYAN - HARRISON, ID EX 825 - 18
CIVILIAN FINLAY, KENT - CENTRALIA, MO EX 825 - 18 SR
60. CIVILIAN PIPER, ROBERT - MINERAL POINT, PA EX 825 - 11
61. CIVILIAN BOGATH, RICHARD - LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ EX 824 - 11
62. CIVILIAN LANE, JONATHAN - WENDELL, NC EX 824 - 10
63. CIVILIAN DAHLQUIST, MARK - YORKTOWN, VA EX 823 - 18 SR
CIVILIAN KERN, WILLIAM - PERKASIE, PA EX 823 - 18
65. CIVILIAN RUSENKO, AMY - BETHEL PARK, PA EX 823 - 15 WO
66. CIVILIAN SCOTT, ETHAN - SPOKANE, WA EX 822 - 14
67.  CIVILIAN DRUCKREY, WILLIAM - CHESHIRE, CT EX 822 - 13
68. CIVILIAN ROESLER, CLIFTON - BEVERLY HILLS, Ml EX 822 - 8 SR
69. CIVILIAN LACROSS, DEVIN - JACKSON, NJ EX 821 - 15 JR
70. CIVILIAN SCHROEDER, HEINZ - DUMONT, NJ EX 821 - 13
71.  CIVILIAN LEISURE, JUSTIN - HARRISBURG, PA EX 820 - 13
CIVILIAN MERRITT, JACOB - ANNAPOLIS, MD EX 820 - 13
73. CIVILIAN BREEN, JOSEPH - WINDSOR, CT EX 820 - 11 SR
74. CIVILIAN BUNTING, CRAIG - WAYNE, PA EX 820 - 9 SR
75. CIVILIAN NORITSKY, LANE - LITITIZ, PA EX 819 - 12
76. CIVILIAN COULTER, JOHN - SEATTLE, WA EX 818 - 14
77. CIVILIAN MCGUIRE, DANIEL - KIRKWOOD, NY EX 818 - 9
78. CIVILIAN KOPECKY, JONATHAN - BOUND BROOK, NJ EX 817 - 10
79. CIVILIAN MARGOLIS, MICHAEL - WEST DENNIS, MA EX 816 - 11 SR
80. CIVILIAN LEVY, MARK - TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, NJ EX 815 - 15
81. CIVILIAN PEREZ, ANTONIO - SEATTLE, WA EX 815 - 14
82. CIVILIAN MAHER, ROBERT - WARWICK, RI EX 815 - 13
CIVILIAN SEAMAN, WILLIAM - JOHNSON CITY, NY EX 815 - 13 SR
84. CIVILIAN GORMAN, MARK - BAY SHORE, NY EX 815 - 11 GS
85. CIVILIAN RICKSON, STEPHEN - MONSON, MA EX 815 - 8
86. CIVILIAN DERDERIAN, HAIG - RACINE, WI EX 814 - 17 SR
87. CIVILIAN SHARF, HOWARD - MALVERN, PA EX 814 - 14 SR
88. CIVILIAN SCHMOLKE, DAVID - BELLINGHAM, WA EX 814 - 10 SR
89. CIVILIAN WERTZ, HAROLD - NEWPORT NEWS, VA EX 814 - 6 GS

90. CIVILIAN DALEY, THOMAS - EAST GREENBUSH, NY EX 812 - 19



NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
EXPERT / CIVILIAN 183 - Entries
91. CIVILIAN DORWIN, RODNEY - NESCONSET, NY EX 811 - 13 SR
CIVILIAN HLADCHUK, MARK - HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA EX 811 - 13 SR
93. CIVILIAN NITSCHKE, TERRY - BISMARCK, ND EX 811 - 10 GS
94. CIVILIAN CHISOLM, CHRISTOPHER - GRANVILLE, OH EX 810 - 19
95. CIVILIAN DESORT, THOMAS - AURORA, IL EX 810 - 15
96. CIVILIAN MAHATAN, CHANNING - ROCKVILLE, MD EX 810 - 11
CIVILIAN THIEL, CHRIS - NORTH TONAWANDA, NY EX 810 - 11
98. CIVILIAN MELUS, BERNARD - LAKE ZURICH, IL EX 810 - 10
99. CIVILIAN SARSER, DAVID - NORTHPORT, NY EX 810 - 8
100. CIVILIAN HAUSER, DOUGLAS - HAWTHORNE, NJ EX 807 - 16
101. CIVILIAN MILAN, JON - REDMOND, WA EX 807 - 8
102. CIVILIAN TRANG, HIEM - GERMANTOWN, MD EX 806 - 17 SR
103. CIVILIAN PORTER, PAUL - LISBON, IA EX 806 - 13 GS
104. CIVILIAN LAWLESS, JOHN - DES MOINES, WA EX 806 - 9
105. CIVILIAN FREYFOGLE, WILLIAM - BELLEVUE, WA EX 805 - 12 SR
CIVILIAN HEMPHILL, RICHARD - PORTAGE, MI EX 805 - 12
107. CIVILIAN TRUBITSYNA, YELENA - N PROVIDENCE, RI EX 804 - 17 WO
108. CIVILIAN SPURLING, COREY - MARION, IA EX 804 - 9
109. CIVILIAN WAX, JOHN - NORTH TOWANDA, NY EX 803 - 17 GS
110. CIVILIAN THINNES, TOM - CINCINNATI, OH EX 803 - 12
111. CIVILIAN SLAVIK, DONALD - BLUE POINT, NY EX 801 - 16 SR
112. CIVILIAN MEAD, GREG - BONNERS FERRY, ID EX 800 - 17 SR
113. CIVILIAN WELLS, RUSSELL - FANWOOD, NJ EX 800 - 11 SR
114. CIVILIAN WILSON, RALPH - ELBURN, IL EX 800 - 6 SR
115. CIVILIAN SLACK, PAUL - CLARKSVILLE, MD EX 799 - 15 SR
116. CIVILIAN KORTSCH, PATRICK - Mequon, WI EX 798 - 12 SR
117. CIVILIAN DOUGLAS, WALTER - VALPARAISO, IN EX 797 - 16
118. CIVILIAN REYNOLDS, WILLIAM - RALEIGH, NC EX 797 - 13
119. CIVILIAN LOPACKI, STEPHEN - LEWISTON, NY EX 797 - 6 SR
120. CIVILIAN STERN, KEITH - KENDALL PARK, NJ EX 796 - 12 SR
CIVILIAN ZWOSTA, JOHN - UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA EX 796 - 12
122. CIVILIAN STRATTON, DAVID - JOHNSON CITY, NY EX 796 - 10 SR
123. CIVILIAN MCCUNE, MIKE - DORSEY, IL EX 795 - 14 SR
124. CIVILIAN KASPARIAN, ART - VALPARAISO, IN EX 794 - 18 SR
CIVILIAN MARQUART, DANIEL - LITTLE FALLS, MN EX 794 - 18
126. CIVILIAN FRANCIS, JOHN - PAWTUCKET, RI EX 793 - 10
127. CIVILIAN SPINGELD, MICHAEL - RIVER VALE, NJ EX 793 - 8 SR
128. CIVILIAN FLEMING, DONALD - DELHI, NY EX 791 - 4
129. CIVILIAN MUELLER, AARON - SPOKANE, WA EX 790 - 17
130. CIVILIAN CARO, PETER - WESTON, MA EX 790 - 11 SR
CIVILIAN WISHBOW, WAYNE - RAHWAY, NJ EX 790 - 11 GS
132. CIVILIAN BELL, ALAN - VIRGINIABEACH, VA EX 789 - 12
133. CIVILIAN ENDECOTT, LARRY - DERBY, KS EX 789 - 7 GS
134. CIVILIAN NAYMOLA, STANLEY - ROLLING MEADOWS, IL EX 788 - 13 SR
135. CIVILIAN SCHNEIDER, AL - NEPTUNE, NJ EX 788 - 11 SR
136. CIVILIAN MILLER, DEAN - LANCASTER, PA EX 788 - 10 SR
137. CIVILIAN MCGROARTY, BRYAN - OTTSVILLE, PA EX 788 - 9

138. CIVILIAN DAVID, LIZ - REDWOOD CITY, CA EX 787 - 13 WO
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category

EXPERT / CIVILIAN
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CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

HUNTLEY, LEONARD - MANCHESTER, CT
BARNES, BRET - ARVADA, CO

BERGIN, DEREK - Timnath, CO

KEEL, THOMAS - CLARKSTON, Ml

WHITE, KENNETH - WHITING, NJ

FLATLEY, THOMAS - VIRGINIABEACH, VA
STEWART, JOHN - BLACKWOOD, NJ
LAKAS, SAMUEL - WILLIAMSBURG, MA
KEMPE, BRAD - VERNDALE, MN
DIPIETRO, TOM - BELLEVILLE, MI
HENSCHEL, ROBERT - GRAND ISLAND, NY
MESSINA, JAMES - WANTAGH, NY

DANIEL, TOM - BONNERS FERRY, ID
GRACE, WILLIAM - WAREHOUSE POINT, CT
RICHTER, LYNN - FORT WAYNE, IN
PFENNING, RICK - BISMARCK, ND
GRUSCHOW, ROGER - LIMA, NY
DROESCH, ROBERT - CANTERBURY, CT
JARVIE, CHARLES - VANCOUVER, WA

BARTLETT, MICHAEL - NORTH TONAWANDA, NY

ENG, YOKETING - BROOKLYN, NY
ZIBBIDEO, CHRISTOPHER - MERIDEN, CT
FERRIS, WENDELL - BETHLEHEM, PA
KOVACH, ROBERT - BROOKLYN, WI
JARVIS, FRED - VALPARAISO, IN
LAWRENCE, ROBERT - MILLERSVILLE, PA
KING, JOEL - RALEIGH, NC

CROSBY, ERIC - POST FALLS, ID
WHITNEY, CLINT - KENNEWICK, WA
MAXWELL, DOUGLAS - ARVADA, CO
TABACINSKI, MARIANN - WALLINGFORD, CT
GRANT, ROBERT - CORNWALL, CT
TURNER, PAUL - RUSH, NY

PRUETT, ROBERT - BEAVERTON, OR
IDE, DANIEL - PORT BRYON, IL

HYATT, DAVID - TORRINGTON, CT
MARCHESE, RALPH - HICKSVILLE, NY
MCKINNA, KENNETH - PORTSMOUTH, VA
MAJANE, JOHN - GERMANTOWN, MD
NEWCOMER, LINDA - BRINKLOW, MD
PROULX, JAMES - MILWAUKEE, WI
KLIMOWSKI, DENNIS - DELHI, NY

JONES, SUSAN - NEW YORK, NY
HALLMAN, WILLIAM - LANSDALE, PA
CALVE, CLARK - DENVER, CO

EXPERT / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT

1.
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category

EXPERT / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT
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LAW ENFORCEMENT
LAW ENFORCEMENT

LAW ENFORCEMENT

FLEMING, BLAKE - SMITHFIELD, VA
DIEFENDERFER, GAREY - WAYNESBORO, PA
LALANCETTE, PAUL - ATTLEBORO, MA

DILEO, RONALD - CONCORD, NC

DILEO, RONALD - CONCORD, NC
STIEGELMAIER, DOUGLAS - FARMINGVILLE, NY

SHARPSHOOTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN
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CIVILIAN
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CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN

FAITH, KEVIN - NEW WINDSOR, NY
MALERBA, MICHAEL - PHOENIX, AZ
CAMERON, BRUCE - DUNMORE, PA
TUBDS, CARL - WESTERLO, NY
SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN - Laveen, AZ
GILDERSLEEVE, BRIAN - CASTLETON, NY
ANDRUS, SCOTT - BEDMINSTER, NJ
POWERS, HEATHER - WEST FALLS, NY
DEMERY, ERIC - NORTH BELLMORE, NY
BROWN, STEVEN - BELLINGHAM, WA
MARTINDALE, THOMAS - BALLSTON LAKE, NY
FUREY, TIMOTHY - MULLICAHILL, NJ

JUSHCHYSHYN, ALEXANDER - COTTAGE GROVE, WI

FIL, MICHAEL - WYNANTSKILL, NY

TUNNERMANN-GYECSEK, RAVEN - White House Station,

LASSITER, BENJAMIN - HAMPTON, VA
SWART, KEVIN - VESTEL, NY

LYNCH, CORY - SHIPPENSBURG, PA
HAMM, SCOTT - SOLON, IA

RUSSO, JEFF - WHIPPANY, NJ

MICHA, RICHARD - JOHNSON CITY, NY

HLADCHUK, MATTHEW - HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA

BAKER, STEVEN - ALTAMONT, NY
SULLIVAN, BRIAN - HARWINTON, CT
MERRITT, MICHAEL - ANNAPOLIS, MD
DECHANT, KEVIN - FRANKLIN, PA
MARONICH, MICHAEL - MONROE, CT
FARMER, DAVID - SOMERDALE, NJ
PAPPAS, NICK - DURANT, IA

HAUSER, NICHOLAS - HAWTHORNE, NJ
INGRAM, TERRY - BRISTOL, WI
SHELLMER, BRIAN - EASTON, PA
RANNO, RICK - OYSTER BAY, NY
MANSELL, MARK - PASCO, WA
HIGGINS, JEFF - HAWTHORN WOODS, IL
MORRISON, DANIELLE - SHELTON, CT
MIKESELL, JEFF - MESA, AZ
WASILNAK, MARC - STRATFORD, CT
HAPPEL, JEFF - CENTER POINT, IA
POTTER, GEORGE - ELKHORN, WI

11

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX

EX

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

833
816
743
699
689
550

843
842
842
839
831
827
826
825
825
825
824
820
819
818
818
818
815
815
810
807
806
805
800
800
799
798
798
797
797
796
796
794
794
793
793
793
791
790
790
788

W b~ W o =

15
23
22
14
13
10
16
17
14
13
13
10
12
18
15

12
1
1

17

10

10
10

716 - Total Entries

7 - Entries

GSs

127 - Entries

SR

SR
SR

SR
WO

SR

SR
wo

SR

GS

SR
SR

SR

SR

SR
GS
SR

WO

SR
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Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
SHARPSHOOTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 127 - Entries
41. CIVILIAN OPDYKE, MARK - BRANCHBURG, NJ ss 786 - 17
42. CIVILIAN CAMMER, RICHARD - HOBART, NY ss 785 - 8 GS
43. CIVILIAN JANKOWSKI, BLAKE - TOMS RIVER, NJ ss 783 - 6 JR
44. CIVILIAN BARSKY, ALEXANDER - GREAT NECK, NY ss 782 - 13 SR
45.  CIVILIAN DAVIS, BRUCE - ETTERS, PA ss 782 - 10 SR
46. CIVILIAN SALVA, JOHN - EASTON, CT ss 781 - 9 SR
47. CIVILIAN MADDEN, ERIK - LOCUST VALLEY, NY ss 781 - 4
48. CIVILIAN MCQUESTON, MARYELLEN - HAYDENVILLE, MA ss 780 - 10 WO
49. CIVILIAN MCAVOY, MICHAEL - WESTMINSTER, CO ss 779 - 7 SR
50. CIVILIAN PARRILLI, JOHN - HAWTHORNE, NJ ss 777 - 18 SR
51. CIVILIAN SCHADT, MARK - VESTAL, NY ss 776 - 16
52. CIVILIAN BUCKMAN, ANNE - LOVETTSVILLE, VA ss 775 - 5 SR, WO
53. CIVILIAN FEHR, GREG - BROOMFIELD, CO ss 774 - 11 SR
54. CIVILIAN FAITH, MARK - SALISBURY MILLS, NY ss 774 - 10
55. CIVILIAN ALEPA, ALEXANDER - LUMBERTON, NJ ss 772 - 11 JR
56. CIVILIAN GLASSMAN, PAUL - NORTH TONAWANDA, NY ss 771 - 10
57. LAW ENFORCEMENT GARSIDE, JAMES - EAST NORTHPORT, NY ss 770 - 9
58. CIVILIAN KAAS, MICHAEL - POTTSTOWN, PA ss 770 - 3 SR
59. CIVILIAN KETTERER, WILLIAM - EAST AMHERST, NY ss 768 - 13 GS
60. CIVILIAN HEUER, DENNIS - SUFFOLK, VA ss 768 - 8 SR
61. CIVILIAN NICKEL, WAYNE - GLENVILLE, PA ss 766 - 5
62. CIVILIAN EDWARDS, KENT - SAINT PAUL, MN Ss 766 - 4
63. CIVILIAN GORDON, JIM - MONROE, CT ss 765 - 6
64. CIVILIAN CROISIER, JAMES - BELLEVUE, WA ss 764 - 6 SR
65. CIVILIAN JOYCE, JOHN - WINDSOR, CT ss 762 - 10
66. CIVILIAN SWING, SCOTT - PARKRIDGE, IL ss 762 - 8 SR
67. CIVILIAN BELLOWS, BRUCE - SEYMOUR, CT ss 761
68. CIVILIAN CLINE, KATHI - CHESAPEAKE, VA ss 760 - 9 WO
69. CIVILIAN BRUMMER, D - EAST MEADOW, NY ss 760 - 4
70. CIVILIAN CHAPMAN, JAMES - PINCKNEY, MI ss 759 - 5 GS
71.  CIVILIAN KENAWELL, DOUGLAS - LEWISTOWN, PA ss 758 - 8 SR
72. CIVILIAN MURPHY, ROBERT - ELMA, NY ss 758 - 7
73. CIVILIAN BARNES, DAVID - DEXTER, Ml ss 758 - 3
74. CIVILIAN HIGDON, STEVE - ST.LOUIS, MO ss 756 - 7
75. CIVILIAN BEVERLY, BRIAN - STONEY BEACH, MD ss 753 - 8
76. CIVILIAN KOVACS, WILLIAM - WHITEHOUSE STATION, NJ ss 752 -7 JR
77. CIVILIAN HUNT, THOMAS - CEDAR RAPIDS, IA ss 750 - 4 GS
78. CIVILIAN PILOSI, VITO - PROSPECT, PA Ss 749 - 6
79. CIVILIAN SCARCELLA, NICK - CHESTER, NY Ss 748 - 9 SR
80. CIVILIAN SPICKER, WILHELM - POST FALLS, ID Ss 746 - 6 SR
CIVILIAN STRIFFLER, PAUL - SEVERNA PARK, MD SS 746 - 6 GS
82. CIVILIAN HEPFNER, RODNEY - BUTLER, PA ss 743 - 10
83. CIVILIAN WASKOSKY, JAMES - HENNING, MN ss 742 - 8
84. CIVILIAN KALENKOVICH, EUGENE - SAMMAMISH, WA ss 740 - 6
CIVILIAN PEARSON, DAVID - AURORA, CO ss 740 - 6 SR
86. CIVILIAN HUNLEY, WILLIAM - SUFFOLK, VA ss 739 - 6
87. CIVILIAN ASHER, CHET - OCEAN CITY, NJ ss 738 - 7 GS
88. CIVILIAN HAMLIN, KURT - CARY,NC ss 738 - 5 SR
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SHARPSHOOTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN
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MALLICK, KARL - BRIDGEPORT, CT
SCHAUMANN, KATE - CHEYENNE, WY
VALINTAKONIS, DAVID - ALBURG, VT

ROSSOMANGO, RAYMOND - EAST NORTHPORT, NY

WOJDYLA, ROBERT - HADDAM, CT
CRAWFORD, JAMES - ALEXANDRIA, VA
ZUCCA, ROY - CHESTER, NY

ARNOLD, JIM - ARVADA, CO

UFFNER, JAMES - STEVENSVILLE, MI
MILAZZO, NICHOLAS - WESTBURY, NY
PEELE, ROBERT - RALEIGH, NC

DUGUAY, RONALD - GRAND ISLAND, NY
BODROGI, JAMES - BRIDGEWATER, NJ
BERGEMANN, CHERYL - CHEPACHET,RI
BERGERON, RYAN - NORWICH, CT
ROCCOS, MICHAEL - NEW YORK, NY

LETT, JAMES - BORING, OR

HEARN, DENNIS - MASSAPEQUA PARK, NY
BRYGIDER, MICHAEL - STROUDSBURG, PA
DOUTHIT, JEROLD - BERTHOUD, CO
SELMAN, TED - GOSHEN, IN

HAROLD, PAUL - ORANGE, CT

DE FINA, MAURIZIO - BROOKFIELD, CT
FELLINI, FRANK - FLORAL PARK, NY
CUSUMANO, JOSEPH - BRIDGEWATER, NJ
WEISHAAR, RONALD - BIGLERVILLE, PA
ANDREWS, JEFFREY - MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD
TULLO, RICH - CRANFORD, NJ

OSTRAND, GARY - SAINT PAUL, MN
CRAWFORD, ROGER - WESTMINSTER, CO
SCHREIER, ALBERT - N TONAWANDA, NY
ANDERSON, ROBERT - TWIN FALLS, ID
OFFENBACKER, LINDLE - AMERICAN FALLS, ID
PENFOUND, T - RUSH, NY

SU, WENSHIH - PISCATAWAY, NJ
BARBETTA, PHILIP - BRIDGEPORT, CT
FURROW, ROGER - ELDRIDGE, IA

WEIHL, DONALD - SWANSEA, IL

VALENTI, JOHN - BALDWIN, NY

MARKSMAN / CIVILIAN

Nijg|oa(dle M |2

CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN
CIVILIAN

SLEMER, WILLIAM - WEST BLOOMFIELD, Ml
GIESLER, TODD - WESTVILLE, IN
MOTAMARRY, TANYA - BELLE MEAD, NJ
BROWN, THOMAS - RICHFORD, NY

SANTO, JACK - BOZRAH, CT

SCHULZ, TYLER - RAHWAY, NJ

DUBUKE, GERARD - FARMINGDALE, NY
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MARKSMAN / CIVILIAN 166 - Entries
8.  CIVILIAN BOVA, NICHOLAS - EDISON, NJ MK 806 - 12
9.  CIVILIAN YATES, MICHAEL - SCOTTSDALE, AZ MK 802 - 10 GS
10. CIVILIAN CURTIS, MICHAEL - MARTINSBURG, WV MK 799 - 8 SR
11.  CIVILIAN STRITE, JOHN - SMITHSBURG, MD MK 796 - 8
12.  CIVILIAN DRUCKREY, NICK - CHESHIRE, CT MK 794 - 11
13.  CIVILIAN DOHNER, LAURA - ONEONTA, NY MK 792 - 14 SR, WO
14. CIVILIAN ALEPA, JOHN - LUMBERTON, NJ MK 792 - 13
15.  CIVILIAN KIDD, ERIN - MEBANE, NC MK 792 - 8 WO
16.  CIVILIAN GALLAGHER, KEVIN - WANTAGH, NY MK 791 - 10
17.  CIVILIAN NG, JOANNA - ROBBINSVILLE, NJ MK 789 - 7 SR, WO
18. CIVILIAN LEVASSEUR, DAVID - BAY CITY, Ml MK 788 - 13
19. CIVILIAN BROWN, SUSAN - RICHFORD, NY MK 788 - 7 WO
20. CIVILIAN BODAH, DAVE - SHIPPENSBURG, PA MK 787 - 8 GS
21. CIVILIAN CHERNEY, CONNOR - FREEHOLD, NJ MK 785 - 7
22. CIVILIAN ROGERS, STEVEN - GLEN BURNIE, MD MK 783 - 5 SR
23. CIVILIAN VICKERMAN, ROBERT - GLEN BURNIE, MD MK 782 - 13 GS
24. CIVILIAN LEACH, WILLIAM - BONNERS FERRY, ID MK 781 - 13 SR
25. CIVILIAN MCGRATH, KEVIN - NORTHPORT, NY MK 779 - 8
26. CIVILIAN PALAZZOLO, JOSEPH - WESTBURY, NY MK 770 - 8
27.  CIVILIAN LEISING, JAMES - TONAWANDA, NY MK 768 - 11 SR
28. CIVILIAN KOTHARI, TANISH - CRANBURY, NJ MK 766 - 9 JR
29. CIVILIAN GOMEZ, JESUS - WEST CHESTER, PA MK 765 - 11
30. CIVILIAN CASSELL, SUSAN - DARNESTOWN, MD MK 765 - 6 WO
31. CIVILIAN PEREZ, MICHAEL - BRIDGEWATER, NJ MK 764 - 12
32.  CIVILIAN WOOD, PAUL - ARNOLD, MD MK 763 - 6 SR
33. CIVILIAN CHACONAS, JAMES - ANNAPOLIS, MD MK 762 - 11 GS
34. CIVILIAN BARNETT, ALLEN - JEFFERSON CITY, MO MK 762 - 5 SR
35. CIVILIAN RUCH, JASON - Lake Geneva, WI MK 758 - 9
36. CIVILIAN GYECSEK, CHARLES - White House Station, NJ MK 758 - 8
37. CIVILIAN GOSSARD, RONALD - TAYLORS, SC MK 758 - 6 SR
38. CIVILIAN HEMPHILL, TOM - CLARKSBURG, PA MK 757 - 10
39. CIVILIAN AUFIERO, MICHAEL - GLEN COVE, NY MK 757 - 7
40. CIVILIAN MCQUESTON, TIM - HAYDENVILLE, MA MK 756 - 14
41. CIVILIAN DITOMASSO, DONATO - VINELAND, NJ MK 756 - 10 GS
42. CIVILIAN DECHANT, GABRIEL - FRANKLIN, PA MK 754 - 13 JR
43.  CIVILIAN FITZGERALD, PATRICK - BAYVILLE, NY MK 752 - 12 GS
44, CIVILIAN CUSUMANO, KIMBERLY - BRIDGEWATER, NJ MK 752 - 7 JR, WO
45. CIVILIAN LASTRA, ANSELMO - DURHAM, NC MK 751 - 5 GS
46. CIVILIAN ANDERSON, ERIC - HORACE, ND MK 750 - 5
47. CIVILIAN JOSEPH, ANYA - WEST WINDSOR, NJ MK 750 - 4 JR, WO
48. CIVILIAN RAPONE, GENO - PHILADELPHIA, PA MK 749 - 7
49. CIVILIAN CREBASE, JOE - CHESHIRE, CT MK 749 - 6 GS
50. CIVILIAN SCHULZ, GREGG - RAHWAY, NJ MK 748 - 5 SR
51. CIVILIAN STEWART, DANIEL - MILFORD, CT MK 747 - 9 SR
52. CIVILIAN TING, JAMES - SHORT HILLS, NJ MK 743 - 11 SR
53. CIVILIAN MCDERMOTT, GLENN - LAKEWOOD, WA MK 743 - 5 SR
54. CIVILIAN ZITANY, VICTORIA - HILLSBOROUGH, NJ MK 740 - 8 JR, WO
55. CIVILIAN SHUNK, DOUGLAS - JERICHO, NY MK 736 - 9
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56. CIVILIAN TONEFF, STEVE - HOBART, IN MK 733 - 3 SR
57. CIVILIAN CANALE, MICHAEL - E FARMINGDALE, NY MK 732 - 8
58. CIVILIAN ARORA, PRANAV - PRINCETON JUNCTION, NJ MK 732 - 2 JR
59. CIVILIAN YEAGER, ANDY - BRISTOL, IN MK 731 - 9
60. CIVILIAN HARRIS, BILL - SPOKANE, WA MK 731 - 7
61. CIVILIAN HORNBACH, JANICE - DELANSON, NY MK 731 - 5 GS, WO
62. CIVILIAN BENNA, FRANK - OAKLAND, NJ MK 730 - 3 SR
63. CIVILIAN MCLEAR, ROBERT - BATAVIA, IL MK 729 - 8 SR
64. CIVILIAN MIZELLE, JAMES - SUFFOLK, VA MK 728 - 5 GS
65.  CIVILIAN FAGERQUIST, ERIC - CLINTON, CT MK 725 - 7 SR
66. CIVILIAN LAISHEV, OLEG - REGO PARK, NY MK 725 - 6
67. CIVILIAN PARK, BRADLEY - MILLTOWN, NJ MK 725 - 4
68. CIVILIAN TIBBETTS, GEORGE - STOUGHTON, WI MK 724 - 11
69. CIVILIAN LAREAU, JEFFREY - STRATFORD, CT MK 724 - 6
70. CIVILIAN GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR - OCEANSIDE, NY MK 723 - 9 SR
71.  CIVILIAN SCOTT, VICTOR - PHILADELPHIA, PA MK 723 - 5
72.  CIVILIAN VOGELSONG, DAVID - HARRISBURG, PA MK 722 - 7 GS
73.  CIVILIAN FOX, JACK - BROOMFIELD, CO MK 722 - 5 GS
74. CIVILIAN TOMAN, DALE - BISMARCK, ND MK 722 - 2
75.  CIVILIAN GURCHIK, LYNN - NEW LONDON, CT MK 719 - 7 GS
76. CIVILIAN BACH, BRENT - SOUTH BEND, IN MK 717 - 5
CIVILIAN MAZIARSKI, CIDALINA - VALLEY STREAM, NY MK 717 - 5 WO
78. CIVILIAN STUSKA, SHERRI - THORNTON, CO MK 716 - 7 SR, WO
79. CIVILIAN HOLLINGSHEAD, DONNA - FREDERICK, MD MK 716 - 6 SR, WO
80. CIVILIAN SCOTT, DANIEL - SOUTH BEND, IN MK 716 - 2
81. CIVILIAN CAGLE, KEITH - SHELTON, CT MK 713 - 8 SR
82. CIVILIAN CREBASE, JOAN - CHESHIRE, CT MK 712 - 4 SR, WO
83. CIVILIAN WIEMANN, EDWARD - EAST MEADOW, NY MK 709 - 4
84. CIVILIAN BOVA, ALYSSA - EDISON, NJ MK 708 - 7 JR, WO
85. CIVILIAN MONGELLO, MICHAEL - EAST MEADOW, NY MK 707 - 5
86. CIVILIAN MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN - OCEANSIDE, NY MK 705
87. CIVILIAN MANCUSO, LOUIS - BROOKLYN, NY MK 704 - 7 GS
88. CIVILIAN HEGER, JOHN - MAIZE, KS MK 703 SR
89. CIVILIAN BOMKAMP, BRENT - NORTHPORT, NY MK 702 - 5 SR
90. CIVILIAN THOMPSON, KEVIN - MANCHESTER, CT MK 702 - 3 SR
91. CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, FAITH TRIXIE - CRANFORD, NJ MK 701 - 7 JR, WO
92. CIVILIAN MOSCA, THOMAS - GLOUCESTER, VA MK 699 - 3
93. CIVILIAN SHELLMER, STEVEN - EASTON, PA MK 694 - 5 SR
94. CIVILIAN DERRICOTT, STEVEN - BOISE, ID MK 694 - 1 SR
95.  CIVILIAN MARIACHER, BOB - BUTLER, PA MK 693 - 7 GS
96. CIVILIAN MCLOUTH, BILL - BOISE, ID MK 692 - 8 SR
97. CIVILIAN WOOD, WENDY - ELKHART, IN MK 691 - 3
98. CIVILIAN CRUTHIRD, JOHN - BELLEVILLE, IL MK 690 - 9 GS
99. CIVILIAN STARK, JANE - NORTHPORT, NY MK 690 - 6 WO
100. CIVILIAN MAZIARSKI, ROBERT - VALLEY STREAM, NY MK 689 - 7 GS
101. CIVILIAN ADAMS, KEITH - MONTICELLO, IN MK 689 - 5 GS
102. CIVILIAN ADAMS, EDWARD - EASTON, PA MK 688 - 4
103. CIVILIAN MARION, WILLIAM - POST FALLS, ID MK 688 - 2 SR

15



NRA National Open Sectional - Precision Pistol

Competitor Ranking by Class and Category 716 - Total Entries
MARKSMAN / CIVILIAN 166 - Entries
CIVILIAN YOUNG, BERNIE - NEW HYDE PARK, NY MK 688 - 2
105. CIVILIAN KIBLER, ADRIAN - CHESAPEAKE, VA MK 682 - 7 GS
106. CIVILIAN LACAGNINA, JAMES - EAST MEADOW, NY MK 682 - 6 GS
107. CIVILIAN MAHER, TINA - WARWICK, RI MK 681 - 6
108. CIVILIAN LESHER, STEVEN - ELKHART, IN MK 680 - 6 GS
109. CIVILIAN JENSEN, MARTHA - RICHFORD, NY MK 680 - 5 GS, WO
110. CIVILIAN YEAGER, JENNIFER - BRISTOL, IN MK 677 - 2 WO
111. CIVILIAN SCHMUCKER, HAROLD - GOSHEN, IN MK 675 - 5
112. CIVILIAN BETZ, DAVID - WARSAW, IN MK 674 - 6 SR
113. CIVILIAN RAMIREZ, MARTIN - WEST CALDWELL, NJ MK 674 - 5 SR
114. CIVILIAN SAILER, ISAAK - WEST FARGO, ND MK 673 - 3
115. CIVILIAN AHERN, JOHN - LITTLE NECK, NY MK 672 - 6 GS
116. CIVILIAN BURGETT, THOMAS - FORT COLLINS, CO MK 670 - 5
117. CIVILIAN OSTRAND, KARIN - SAINT PAUL, MN MK 663 - 3 WO
118. CIVILIAN HOWIE, JAMES - WHITE LAKE, Ml MK 661 - 7
119. CIVILIAN BOUDMAN, JOHN - HUMMELSTOWN, PA MK 659 - 1 GS
120. CIVILIAN BOVA, VINCENT - EDISON, NJ MK 658 - 3
121. CIVILIAN FARINA, JOHN - WEST HEMPSTEAD, NY MK 658 - 2
122. CIVILIAN CAVA, VINCENT - BARNAGET, NJ MK 657 - 3 GS
123. CIVILIAN MARVIN, LANGDON - HILLSBOROUGH, NJ MK 657 - 2 JR
124. CIVILIAN SCHOENEWERK, AUSTIN - CURRITTUCK, NC MK 656 - 5
125. CIVILIAN ATWATER, GARY - EDWARDSBURG, MI MK 654 - 4 SR
126. CIVILIAN WOODWORTH, WILLIAM - AUBURN, NY MK 653 - 5 SR
127. CIVILIAN CAIN, MICHAEL - NORTH BABYLON, NY MK 652 - 6 SR
128. CIVILIAN JOHNS, JENNIFER - PIEDMONT, SD MK 651 - 2 wo
129. CIVILIAN ISAAC, WARREN - CHESTER, MD MK 649 - 6 GS
130. CIVILIAN TROY, ROBERT - MECHINCSBURG, PA MK 646 - 6 GS
131. CIVILIAN LORD, GERALD - NEW HAVEN, MI MK 644 - 4
132. CIVILIAN LUTZKANIN, PAUL - GRANTVILLE, PA MK 644 - 2 SR
133. CIVILIAN NUTTER, ROBERT - SEVERNA PARK, MD MK 634 - 3 SR
134. CIVILIAN JASKE, JEFFREY - SAINT JOSEPH, M MK 630 - 5
135. CIVILIAN LEVY, PAUL - LANDING, NJ MK 630 - 1
136. CIVILIAN SHAW, MOLLY - HARRISON, ID MK 624 - 5 WO
137. CIVILIAN WOOD, MICHAEL - ELKHART, IN MK 622 - 4
138. CIVILIAN EVEREST, WHITNEY - GOSHEN, IN MK 621 - 6
139. CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, HOPE PIPES - CRANFORD, NJ MK 615 - 3 JR, WO
140. CIVILIAN BODROGI, MADISON - BRIDGEWATER, NJ MK 615 - 1 JR, WO
141. CIVILIAN HUANG, ERIC - PRINCETON, NJ MK 602 - 5 JR
142. CIVILIAN SULGER, WILLIAM - WALTON, NY MK 600 - 3 SR
143. CIVILIAN SMITH, JAMES - ELKHART, IN MK 599 - 3
144. CIVILIAN HOWELL, LARRY - FORT WAYNE, IN MK 598 - 4 GS
145. CIVILIAN BARAKAT, HABIB - SUFFOLK, VA MK 596
146. CIVILIAN ALLEN, DAVID - CHUGIAK, AK MK 590 - 6 SR
147. CIVILIAN CONLEY, DANIEL - WHEATFIELD, IN MK 590 - 5
148. CIVILIAN KEATING, SHARON ANN - MERIDEN, CT MK 588 - 6 SR, WO
149. CIVILIAN MORRELL, DAVID - RATHDRUM, ID MK 586 - 1
150. CIVILIAN SANTIAGO, SKYLAR - BRIDGEWATER, NJ MK 585 - 2 JR, WO
151. CIVILIAN FLORIO, ERIC - SOUTH SETAUKET, NY MK 581 - 1
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152. CIVILIAN DIMAURO, PATSY - EDGEWATER, MD MK 575 - 2 SR, WO
153. CIVILIAN COX, RICHARD - WICHITA, KS MK 563 - 2
154. CIVILIAN PAKAY, MICHAEL - RAHWAY, NJ MK 543 - 2 GS
155. CIVILIAN LE, ANH - MANVILLE, NJ MK 542 - 3 JR
156. CIVILIAN DURKEE, DAN - BISMARCK, ND MK 531
157. CIVILIAN LACROSS, DAVID - JACKSON, NJ MK 522 - 3 SR
158. CIVILIAN MONSON, NEIL - WASILLA, AK MK 514 - 3
159. CIVILIAN HOLMES, JERRY - GAITHERSBURG, MD MK 496 - 1 GS
160. CIVILIAN OSLAND, KETIL - SIMSBURY, CT MK 494 - 4 SR
161. CIVILIAN MONAGHAN, FRANCIS - WILMINGTON, DE MK 494 - 1 GS
162. CIVILIAN MICHAELS, BARBARA - HAWTHORNE, NJ MK 488 - 3 SR, WO
163. CIVILIAN HONEY, BOB - BARTO, PA MK 441 SR
164. CIVILIAN MUSSINAN, ERIC - WEST BABYLON, NY MK 380
165. CIVILIAN BICKEL, DAVID - BISMARCK, ND MK 329 GS
166. CIVILIAN BARONE, NICOLAS - JACKSON, NJ MK 95 - 1 JR
MARKSMAN / SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT 12 - Entries
1 LAW ENFORCEMENT CASTONGUAY, JAMES - NEW HARTFORD, CT MK 763 - 9 SR
2 LAW ENFORCEMENT PETERSON, JUSTIN - ASHMORE, IL MK 762 - 7
3 LAW ENFORCEMENT SCHATZEL, JOHN - HURLEY, NY MK 746 - 6
4 LAW ENFORCEMENT KENEALLY, TIMOTHY - WARWICK, NY MK 740 - 6
5.  LAW ENFORCEMENT UTZIG, MICHAEL - WEST NYACK, NY MK 737 - 12
6 LAW ENFORCEMENT STANLEY, ANTHONY - GARY, IN MK 677 - 4 SR
7 SERVICE LAYFIELD, STEVEN - CANTONMENT, FL MK 665 - 6
8 LAW ENFORCEMENT ~ CLAVELL JR USCG, LOUIS - WHITESTONE, NY MK 638 - 2 GS
9 SERVICE BRICKELL, RODNEY - CHESAPEAKE, VA MK 563 - 1
10. LAW ENFORCEMENT STORY, CHRISTOPHER - KINGS PARK, NY MK 556 - 3
11.  LAW ENFORCEMENT STORY, CHRISTOPHER - KINGS PARK, NY MK 507 - 3
12. SERVICE TAYLOR, JOHN - VALLEY CENTER, KS MK 470 - 5 SR

Complete Competitor Ranking 716 - Entries

1. CIVILIAN JENSEN, ROBERT - RICHFORD, NY MA 887 - 34 SR
2. CIVILIAN LANGE, DAVID - GLEN ROCK, NJ HM 883 - 30
3.  CIVILIAN BEYER, SCOTT - LEBANON, IL HM 879 - 30
4. CIVILIAN SLEMER, WILLIAM - WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI MK 878 - 13
5. CIVILIAN JORGENSON, TRAVIS - VERGAS, MN HM 877 - 29
6. LAW ENFORCEMENT MURPHY, SHANE - NEW HARTFORD, CT HM 875 - 27
7. CIVILIAN SHUE, JONATHAN - STAFFORD, VA HM 874 - 26
8. CIVILIAN BARCON, ALAN - VALLEY VIEW, OH HM 872 - 30
9. CIVILIAN HOLT, CHARLES - FORT COLLINS, CO HM 870 - 25 SR
10. CIVILIAN MONNIER, THOMAS - WICHITA, KS EX 869 - 19
11.  CIVILIAN DEAN, ROY - Phoenix, AZ MA 868 - 31 SR
12. CIVILIAN KISH, JOHN - WEST CHICAGO, IL HM 868 - 22 SR
13. CIVILIAN WHITE, FLETCHER - Portland, OR HM 867 - 33
14. CIVILIAN ALTO, CHRIS - PORTLAND, OR HM 867 - 27
15. CIVILIAN KUPAR, DANIEL - WHITEHALL, PA HM 866 - 30 SR
16. CIVILIAN SAILER, ROB - WEST FARGO, ND MA 866 - 28

-
N

CIVILIAN DESSUIT, FRANKLIN - VALPARAISO, IN MA 864 - 22 GS
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WRIGHT, WILLARD - MORRISON, CO
SILVA, BRENDA - SNOWFLAKE, AZ
GARDELLA, GREG - VOLUNTOWN, CT
BROWN, CATHERINE - MYSTIC, CT

HALL, JEFFREY - WELLESLEY HILLS, MA
WHITE, THOMAS - NEW ROCHELLE, NY
SETIAN, STEVE - HARWICH PORT, MA
STYNER, PAUL - YARDLEY, PA

WHITE, THOMAS - NEW ROCHELLE, NY
HAASE, KURT - FLAT ROCK, MI

COOPER, GILES - HOLLAND, OH

COX, DARRELL - ASHMORE, IL

SELLAR, JON - BOTHELL, WA

BUCKMAN, MATTHEW - FLOYD, VA
DEATHERAGE, WILLIAM - TACOMA, WA
REINEKE, EDWARD - HAWTHORNE, NJ
WASILNAK, FRANCES - STRATFORD, CT
MILLER, GREGGORY - LAWRENCE, KS
DAVIS, RUSSELL - HARRISBURG, PA
HINZMAN, RICHARD - STAFFORD, VA
LATZGO, JULIE - BIRDSBORO, PA
VALINTAKONIS, PAUL - ENFIELD, CT
FLEMING, WESLEY - NEW PHILA, OH
TOLER, ALAN - RICHMOND, VA
MULROONEY, PATRICK - SPRING GROVE, PA
GUTKNECHT, DAN - GURNEE, IL

SMITH, SIMON-PIERRE - PORTLAND, OR
KANG, RICHARD - DELMAR, MD

BERMAN, EUGENE - FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ
GIBBONS, STEVEN - LEWISTOWN, PA
ANDRIANOV, ANATOLY - SCHAUMBURG, IL
FORD, JERRY - LEWISTOWN, PA

HAMM, ROBERT - NEW OXFORD, PA
SILVA, TONY - SNOWFLAKE, AZ

RICKSON, MATTHEW - WEST WARREN, MA
SCHLEMMER, AARON - COLUMBIA, IL
WEBER, GARTH - LAWTON, ND
CHUDOBA, ANGELINA - WHITING, NJ
DEILKE, CHARLES - SPOKANE, WA
CUNNINGHAM, MARK - DOWNINGTOWN, PA
KELLEY, PATRICK - CHATTAROY, WA
SOWERS, ANDREW - HUMMELSTOWN, PA
ORDWAY, THOMAS - THOMASTON, CT
SIORDIAN, GEORGE - PHOENIX, AZ
HOGLE, DANE - MOUNT VERNON, OH
CARFANGIA, ROGER - SLIPPERY ROCK, PA
MEIER, GARY - BOONTON, NJ
O'DONNELL, JOHN - SAINT LOUIS, MO
FAITH, KEVIN - NEW WINDSOR, NY
MALERBA, MICHAEL - PHOENIX, AZ
SUGDEN, JOSEPH - MIDDLEBURY, CT
CAMERON, BRUCE - DUNMORE, PA
BARAKAT, MOHAMED - LINCOLN, RI
VALENTI, ROB - FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY
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72.  CIVILIAN WILLATS, THOMAS - POTOMAC, MD MA 841 - 18
73.  CIVILIAN CHANG, YUNHYOK - W SPRINGFIELD, VA HM 841 - 15 SR
74. CIVILIAN DELGADILLO, EDWARD - BRISTOL, WI EX 841 - 12 SR
75.  CIVILIAN COLWELL, MICHAEL - ENDICOTT, NY EX 841 - 10 SR
76. CIVILIAN VASILION, PETER - EAST AURORA, NY MA 839 - 19
77. CIVILIAN TROWELL, WILLIAM - RALEIGH, NC mMA 839 - 15
78.  CIVILIAN TUBDS, CARL - WESTERLO, NY ss 839 - 14 SR
CIVILIAN YOMUT, GUROL - DES PLAINES, IL MA 839 - 14
80. CIVILIAN LOSER, STEPHEN - HARRISBURG, PA Ex 839 - 12
81. CIVILIAN POWERS, RICHARD - WEST FALLS, NY MA 839 - 4 SR
82. CIVILIAN JESTEADT, BRIAN - BUTLER, PA EX 838 - 20
83. CIVILIAN HAYS, CHARLES - BARODA, MI HM 836 - 18 SR
84. CIVILIAN DARROW, MARK - RAPID CITY, SD EX 836 - 17
85. CIVILIAN REED, RUSSELL - OREGON CITY, OR MA 836 - 16 GS
86. CIVILIAN GIESLER, TODD - WESTVILLE, IN MK 836 - 12
87. CIVILIAN ESPOSITO, ANDREW - NEWTON, NJ MA 835 - 21
CIVILIAN GAMBLE, ROBERT - PORT ORCHARD, WA EX 835 - 21
89. CIVILIAN LAWLESS, JOHN - DES MOINES, WA Ex 835 - 18
90. CIVILIAN BAKER, DOUGLAS - WEBSTER, ND Ex 835 - 17
91. CIVILIAN LINEAWEAVER, ROBERT - CHAMBERSBURG, PA MA 835 - 15
CIVILIAN PRICE, LEE - SURPRISE, AZ Ex 835 - 15 GS
93. CIVILIAN BRACCIA, ROBERT - PATCHOGUE, NY Ex 835 - 14
CIVILIAN LAROCCA, GARY - ROSELAND, NJ EX 835 - 14
95.  CIVILIAN MARTINDALE, BRUCE - CHARLTON, NY EX 834 - 16 SR
96. CIVILIAN PEPITONE, TIMOTHY - WARETOWN, NJ Ex 833 - 21
97. SERVICE FLEMING, BLAKE - SMITHFIELD, VA EX 833 - 20
98. CIVILIAN SUTTER, DAVID - HILLSBOROUGH, NJ MA 833 - 15
99. CIVILIAN WEBER, JOEL - NAPERVILLE, IL Ex 833 - 14
100. CIVILIAN STEINBRECHER, RON - WYNDMOOR, PA HM 833 - 12 GS
101. CIVILIAN WAITS, BEN - NEWPORT NEWS, VA EX 832 - 21 GS
102. CIVILIAN REID, RALPH - MARION, IA MA 832 - 18
103. CIVILIAN MARTINDALE, BRUCE - CHARLTON, NY EX 832 - 11 SR
104. CIVILIAN GALLO, PAUL - GOSHEN, CT Ex 832 - 10
105. CIVILIAN JALANTI, DAVID - HUDSON, NY mMA 831 - 18
106. CIVILIAN HERRING, FRANCIS - YORK, PA EX 831 - 15 SR
107. CIVILIAN KOPECKY, JUSTIN - BOUND BROOK, NJ EX 831 - 13 JR
CIVILIAN SCHULTHEIS, STEVEN - Laveen, AZ ss 831 - 13 SR
109. CIVILIAN BROUILETTE, MICHAEL - YORK, PA MA 831 - 12
CIVILIAN HAMAN, DARRELL - WADENA, MN EX 831 - 12
111. CIVILIAN DEKEERSGIETER, JOHN - YORKTOWN, VA MA 830 - 22
112. CIVILIAN EWING, MARLIN - LOTHIAN, MD Ex 830 - 15
CIVILIAN PEPITONE, ANNEMARIE - WARETOWN, NJ Ex 830 - 15 wo
114. CIVILIAN MCGOWAN, ROBERT - BURIEN, WA MA 829 - 23 GS
115. CIVILIAN SIMON, JOHN - PITTSBURGH, PA EX 829 - 22
116. CIVILIAN LOOMIS, HARVIE - NEWARK VALLEY, NY HM 829 - 18 GS
117. CIVILIAN ZAJAC, NATHAN - LUDLOW, MA EX 829 - 14
118. CIVILIAN HAYS, ZACHARY - BERRIEN SPRINGS, MI EX 828 - 20
CIVILIAN LUCASEY, DAN - ALTON, IL EX 828 - 20
120. CIVILIAN LABUSIER, JOHN - NASHVILLE, IL EX 828 - 17 SR
121. CIVILIAN HOBART FLEMING, KIMBERLY - NEW PHILA, OH MA 828 - 13 wo
122. CIVILIAN SMITH, CHRIS - SAXONBURG, PA EX 828 - 12
123. LAW ENFORCEMENT WARNER, JOHN - SAINT LOUIS, MO MA 827 - 18
124. CIVILIAN DORSEY, JIMMIE - HARRISON, ID EX 827 - 15 GS

125. CIVILIAN HARTER, MICHAEL - ABBOTTSTOWN, PA EX 827 - 11
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126. CIVILIAN GILDERSLEEVE, BRIAN - CASTLETON, NY ss 827 - 10
127. CIVILIAN SAXON, RICK - EAST BERLIN, PA EX 826 - 20 SR
128. CIVILIAN HITT, JAMES - STAMFORD, NY EX 826 - 17 SR
129. CIVILIAN ANDRUS, SCOTT - BEDMINSTER, NJ ss 826 - 16 SR
130. CIVILIAN PEREZ, MICHAEL - BRIDGEWATER, NJ EX 826 - 15
131. CIVILIAN GROVE, C - PASADENA, MD MA 826 - 13 GS
CIVILIAN LOSER, ANDREW - HARRISBURG, PA EX 826 - 13 SR
133. CIVILIAN HOLLINGER, WARREN - SENECA, PA EX 825 - 19 SR
134. CIVILIAN DORSEY, BRYAN - HARRISON, ID EX 825 - 18
CIVILIAN FINLAY, KENT - CENTRALIA, MO EX 825 - 18 SR
136. CIVILIAN POWERS, HEATHER - WEST FALLS, NY ss 825 - 17 WO
137. LAW ENFORCEMENT DEMERY, ERIC - NORTH BELLMORE, NY ss 825 - 14
138. CIVILIAN BROWN, STEVEN - BELLINGHAM, WA ss 825 - 13 SR
139. CIVILIAN PIPER, ROBERT - MINERAL POINT, PA EX 825 - 11
140. CIVILIAN MOTAMARRY, TANYA - BELLE MEAD, NJ MK 824 - 15 JR, WO
141. CIVILIAN MARTINDALE, THOMAS - BALLSTON LAKE, NY ss 824 - 13
142. CIVILIAN BOGATH, RICHARD - LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ EX 824 - 11
143. CIVILIAN LANE, JONATHAN - WENDELL, NC EX 824 - 10
144. CIVILIAN DAHLQUIST, MARK - YORKTOWN, VA EX 823 - 18 SR
CIVILIAN KERN, WILLIAM - PERKASIE, PA EX 823 - 18
146. CIVILIAN RUSENKO, AMY - BETHEL PARK, PA Ex 823 - 15 wo
147. CIVILIAN SCOTT, ETHAN - SPOKANE, WA EX 822 - 14
148. CIVILIAN DRUCKREY, WILLIAM - CHESHIRE, CT EX 822 - 13
149. CIVILIAN ROESLER, CLIFTON - BEVERLY HILLS, Ml EX 822 - 8 SR
150. CIVILIAN LACROSS, DEVIN - JACKSON, NJ Ex 821 - 15 JR
151. CIVILIAN SCHROEDER, HEINZ - DUMONT, NJ EX 821 - 13
152. CIVILIAN RAGER, RANDY - MINERAL POINT, PA MA 821 - 11 SR
153. CIVILIAN KASAT, GEORGE - EAGAN, MN HM 820 - 14
154. CIVILIAN LEISURE, JUSTIN - HARRISBURG, PA EX 820 - 13
CIVILIAN MERRITT, JACOB - ANNAPOLIS, MD EX 820 - 13
156. CIVILIAN BREEN, JOSEPH - WINDSOR, CT Ex 820 - 11 SR
157. CIVILIAN FUREY, TIMOTHY - MULLICAHILL, NJ ss 820 - 10
158. CIVILIAN BUNTING, CRAIG - WAYNE, PA EX 820 - 9 SR
159. CIVILIAN JUSHCHYSHYN, ALEXANDER - COTTAGE GROVE, WI ss 819 - 12
CIVILIAN NORITSKY, LANE - LITITIZ, PA EX 819 - 12
161. CIVILIAN SAVINO, FRANK - STRATFORD, CT MA 819 - 8 SR
162. CIVILIAN FIL, MICHAEL - WYNANTSKILL, NY ss 818 - 18 SR
163. CIVILIAN CLARK, LARRY - ELLINGTON, CT HM 818 - 17 GS
164. CIVILIAN TUNNERMANN-GYECSEK, RAVEN - White House Station, ss 818 - 15 wo
CIVILIAN WILSON, DAVID - SOUTH PRAIRIE, WA MA 818 - 15 GS
166. CIVILIAN COULTER, JOHN - SEATTLE, WA EX 818 - 14
167. CIVILIAN MCGUIRE, DANIEL - KIRKWOOD, NY Ex 818 - 9
168. CIVILIAN LASSITER, BENJAMIN - HAMPTON, VA ss 818 - 6
169. CIVILIAN CLARK, PHILIP - WENDELL, NC MA 817 - 13
170. CIVILIAN KOPECKY, JONATHAN - BOUND BROOK, NJ Ex 817 - 10
171. CIVILIAN TRAVISE, JOHN - BOXELDER, SD MA 817 - 7
172. CIVILIAN BROWN, THOMAS - RICHFORD, NY MK 816 - 14
173. SERVICE DIEFENDERFER, GAREY - WAYNESBORO, PA EX 816 - 12
174. CIVILIAN MARGOLIS, MICHAEL - WEST DENNIS, MA EX 816 - 11 SR
175. CIVILIAN LEVY, MARK - TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, NJ Ex 815 - 15
176. CIVILIAN PEREZ, ANTONIO - SEATTLE, WA Ex 815 - 14
177. CIVILIAN MAHER, ROBERT - WARWICK, RI Ex 815 - 13
CIVILIAN SEAMAN, WILLIAM - JOHNSON CITY, NY EX 815 - 13 SR
179. CIVILIAN SWART, KEVIN - VESTEL, NY ss 815 - 12 SR
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180. CIVILIAN GORMAN, MARK - BAY SHORE, NY Ex 815 - 11 GS
CIVILIAN LYNCH, CORY - SHIPPENSBURG, PA ss 815 - 11
182. CIVILIAN RICKSON, STEPHEN - MONSON, MA Ex 815 - 8
183. CIVILIAN OKIEC, JAMES - AKRON, NY MA 815 - 4
184. CIVILIAN DERDERIAN, HAIG - RACINE, WI EX 814 - 17 SR
185. CIVILIAN SHARF, HOWARD - MALVERN, PA EX 814 - 14 SR
186. CIVILIAN SCHMOLKE, DAVID - BELLINGHAM, WA Ex 814 - 10 SR
187. CIVILIAN WERTZ, HAROLD - NEWPORT NEWS, VA EX 814 - 6 GS
188. CIVILIAN HARRIS, WAYNE - ARVADA, CA MA 813 - 18 GS
189. CIVILIAN FONTAINE, DAVID - WESTBROOK, CT MA 812 - 22
190. CIVILIAN DALEY, THOMAS - EAST GREENBUSH, NY EX 812 - 19
191. SERVICE CAMISCIOLI, JEFFREY - PARSIPPANY, NJ MA 812 - 15
192. CIVILIAN SANTO, JACK - BOZRAH, CT MK 812 - 10 SR
193. CIVILIAN DORWIN, RODNEY - NESCONSET, NY EX 811 - 13 SR
CIVILIAN HLADCHUK, MARK - HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA EX 811 - 13 SR
195. CIVILIAN NITSCHKE, TERRY - BISMARCK, ND Ex 811 - 10 GS
196. CIVILIAN CALEY,C - CARLISLE, PA MA 811 - 9 SR
197. CIVILIAN CHISOLM, CHRISTOPHER - GRANVILLE, OH Ex 810 - 19
198. CIVILIAN DESORT, THOMAS - AURORA, IL Ex 810 - 15
199. CIVILIAN HAMM, SCOTT - SOLON, IA ss 810 - 11
CIVILIAN MAHATAN, CHANNING - ROCKVILLE, MD Ex 810 - 11
CIVILIAN THIEL, CHRIS - NORTH TONAWANDA, NY Ex 810 - 11
202. CIVILIAN MELUS, BERNARD - LAKE ZURICH, IL Ex 810 - 10
203. CIVILIAN SARSER, DAVID - NORTHPORT, NY Ex 810 - 8
204. CIVILIAN SCHULZ, TYLER - RAHWAY, NJ MKk 809 - 12
205. LAW ENFORCEMENT URISH, JOSEPH - BUTLER, PA MA 808 - 14 GS
206. CIVILIAN GIESEN, KENNETH - FORT COLLINS, CO MA 808 - 12 GS
207. CIVILIAN HAUSER, DOUGLAS - HAWTHORNE, NJ Ex 807 - 16
208. CIVILIAN SOKLASKI, MICHAEL - RINGOES, NJ mMA 807 - 13
209. CIVILIAN MILAN, JON - REDMOND, WA Ex 807 - 8
CIVILIAN RUSSO, JEFF - WHIPPANY, NJ ss 807 - 8
211. CIVILIAN TRANG, HIEM - GERMANTOWN, MD EX 806 - 17 SR
212. CIVILIAN DUBUKE, GERARD - FARMINGDALE, NY MK 806 - 16
213. CIVILIAN PORTER, PAUL - LISBON, IA EX 806 - 13 GS
214. CIVILIAN BOVA, NICHOLAS - EDISON, NJ MK 806 - 12
215. CIVILIAN LAWLESS, JOHN - DES MOINES, WA Ex 806 - 9
216. CIVILIAN MICHA, RICHARD - JOHNSON CITY, NY ss 806 - 7
217. CIVILIAN HLADCHUK, MATTHEW - HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA ss 805 - 17
218. CIVILIAN FREYFOGLE, WILLIAM - BELLEVUE, WA Ex 805 - 12 SR
CIVILIAN HEMPHILL, RICHARD - PORTAGE, MI Ex 805 - 12
220. LAW ENFORCEMENT MAINE, ROBERT - NEWPORT NEWS, VA MA 805 - 7 SR
221. CIVILIAN BENNETT, DENNIS - DOWNSVILLE, NY MA 805 - 5
222. CIVILIAN TRUBITSYNA, YELENA - N PROVIDENCE, RI Ex 804 - 17 WO
223. CIVILIAN JACKSON, RODNEY - SOUTH GLENS FALLS, NY MA 804 - 13
224. CIVILIAN TADAYON, NIC - EARLY, TX MA 804 - 12 JR
225. CIVILIAN MIX, TOM - EBENSBURG, PA MA 804 - 11
226. CIVILIAN SPURLING, COREY - MARION, IA EXx 804 - 9
227. CIVILIAN WAX, JOHN - NORTH TOWANDA, NY Ex 803 - 17 GS
228. CIVILIAN THINNES, TOM - CINCINNATI, OH Ex 803 - 12
229. CIVILIAN SEKUTERSKI, DENNIS - LANCASTER, NY mA 802 - 13
230. SERVICE EVANS, AMES - DOWNERS GROVE, IL MA 802 - 11
231. CIVILIAN YATES, MICHAEL - SCOTTSDALE, AZ Mk 802 - 10 GS
232. CIVILIAN JOHNS, MICHAEL - PIEDMONT, SD MA 802 - 9

233. CIVILIAN SLAVIK, DONALD - BLUE POINT, NY EXx 801 - 16 SR
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234. CIVILIAN MCCREERY, JAMES - REDDING, CT MA 801 - 6
235. CIVILIAN MEAD, GREG - BONNERS FERRY, ID Ex 800 - 17 SR
236. CIVILIAN PETERSON, GARY - LEVITTOWN, NY UN 800 - 12 GS
237. CIVILIAN WELLS, RUSSELL - FANWOOD, NJ Ex 800 - 11 SR
238. CIVILIAN BAKER, STEVEN - ALTAMONT, NY ss 800 - 10 GS
239. CIVILIAN EMANUELE, JOSEPH - MERRICK, NY mMA 800 - 8 SR
240. CIVILIAN HESSLER, TOM - YOUNGSVILLE, NC MA 800 - 7 SR
241. CIVILIAN SULLIVAN, BRIAN - HARWINTON, CT ss 800 - 6
CIVILIAN WILSON, RALPH - ELBURN, IL EX 800 - 6 SR
243. CIVILIAN SLACK, PAUL - CLARKSVILLE, MD EX 799 - 15 SR
244. CIVILIAN MERRITT, MICHAEL - ANNAPOLIS, MD ss 799 - 10 SR
245. CIVILIAN CURTIS, MICHAEL - MARTINSBURG, WV MK 799 - 8 SR
CIVILIAN MORRISON, MARK - ETTERS, PA MA 799 - 8
247. CIVILIAN BECKMAN, BRYCE - MANHATTAN, KS MA 798 - 16 JR
248. CIVILIAN KORTSCH, PATRICK - Mequon, WI EX 798 - 12 SR
249. CIVILIAN DECHANT, KEVIN - FRANKLIN, PA ss 798 - 10 SR
250. CIVILIAN VUCUREVICH, DAVID - PHOENIX, AZ UN 798 - 7
CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, L - MARYVILLE, IL MA 798 - 7 SR
252. CIVILIAN MARONICH, MICHAEL - MONROE, CT ss 798 - 6
253. CIVILIAN DOUGLAS, WALTER - VALPARAISO, IN EX 797 - 16
254. CIVILIAN REYNOLDS, WILLIAM - RALEIGH, NC EX 797 - 13
255. CIVILIAN FARMER, DAVID - SOMERDALE, NJ ss 797 - 9 SR
256. LAW ENFORCEMENT PAPPAS, NICK - DURANT, IA ss 797 - 7 SR
257. CIVILIAN LOPACKI, STEPHEN - LEWISTON, NY EX 797 - 6 SR
258. LAW ENFORCEMENT DUNN, SKEET - WALLKILL, NY MA 796 - 13
259. CIVILIAN STERN, KEITH - KENDALL PARK, NJ EX 796 - 12 SR
CIVILIAN ZWOSTA, JOHN - UNIVERSITY PLACE, WA EX 796 - 12
261. CIVILIAN HAUSER, NICHOLAS - HAWTHORNE, NJ ss 796 - 11
262. CIVILIAN LAMB, ROBERT - PALMER, MA MA 796 - 10
CIVILIAN STRATTON, DAVID - JOHNSON CITY, NY EX 796 - 10 SR
264. CIVILIAN INGRAM, TERRY - BRISTOL, WI ss 796 - 8
CIVILIAN STRITE, JOHN - SMITHSBURG, MD MK 796 - 8
266. CIVILIAN WARDELL, FRED - VALPARAISO, IN MA 795 - 17
267. CIVILIAN MCCUNE, MIKE - DORSEY, IL EX 795 - 14 SR
268. CIVILIAN SAWYER, DAVID - MOYOCK, NC MA 795 - 13 GS
269. CIVILIAN KASPARIAN, ART - VALPARAISO, IN EX 794 - 18 SR
CIVILIAN MARQUART, DANIEL - LITTLE FALLS, MN EX 794 - 18
271. CIVILIAN DRUCKREY, NICK - CHESHIRE, CT MK 794 - 11
272. CIVILIAN SHELLMER, BRIAN - EASTON, PA ss 794 - 9 SR
273. CIVILIAN RANNO, RICK - OYSTER BAY, NY ss 794 GS
274. CIVILIAN FRANCIS, JOHN - PAWTUCKET, RI Ex 793 - 10
275. CIVILIAN MANSELL, MARK - PASCO, WA ss 793 - 8 SR
CIVILIAN SPINGELD, MICHAEL - RIVER VALE, NJ EX 793 - 8 SR
277. CIVILIAN HIGGINS, JEFF - HAWTHORN WOODS, IL ss 793 - 5
CIVILIAN MORRISON, DANIELLE - SHELTON, CT ss 793 - 5 wo
279. CIVILIAN DOHNER, LAURA - ONEONTA, NY MK 792 - 14 SR, WO
280. CIVILIAN ALEPA, JOHN - LUMBERTON, NJ MK 792 - 13
281. CIVILIAN KIDD, ERIN - MEBANE, NC MK 792 - 8 wo
282. CIVILIAN MIKESELL, JEFF - MESA, AZ ss 791 - 14
283. CIVILIAN GALLAGHER, KEVIN - WANTAGH, NY MK 791 - 10
284. CIVILIAN LOCATELLI, STEPHEN - CONIFER, CO MA 791 - 8 GS
285. CIVILIAN FLEMING, DONALD - DELHI, NY EX 791 - 4
286. CIVILIAN MUELLER, AARON - SPOKANE, WA EX 790 - 17

287. CIVILIAN CARO, PETER - WESTON, MA EX 790 - 11 SR
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CIVILIAN WISHBOW, WAYNE - RAHWAY, NJ EX 790 - 11 GS
289. CIVILIAN WASILNAK, MARC - STRATFORD, CT ss 790 - 6
290. CIVILIAN HAPPEL, JEFF - CENTER POINT, IA ss 790 - 3 SR
291. CIVILIAN BELL, ALAN - VIRGINIABEACH, VA EX 789 - 12
292. CIVILIAN ENDECOTT, LARRY - DERBY, KS EX 789 - 7 GS
CIVILIAN NG, JOANNA - ROBBINSVILLE, NJ MK 789 - 7 SR, WO
294. CIVILIAN LEVASSEUR, DAVID - BAY CITY, Ml MK 788 - 13
CIVILIAN NAYMOLA, STANLEY - ROLLING MEADOWS, IL EX 788 - 13 SR
296. CIVILIAN POTTER, GEORGE - ELKHORN, WI ss 788 - 12
297. CIVILIAN SCHNEIDER, AL - NEPTUNE, NJ EX 788 - 11 SR
298. CIVILIAN BEAVER, DONALD - HARRISBURG, PA MA 788 - 10
CIVILIAN MILLER, DEAN - LANCASTER, PA EX 788 - 10 SR
300. CIVILIAN MCGROARTY, BRYAN - OTTSVILLE, PA EX 788 - 9
301. CIVILIAN BROWN, SUSAN - RICHFORD, NY MK 788 - 7 WO
302. CIVILIAN SAMPANITO, PAUL - WEST HEMPSTEAD, NY MA 788
303. CIVILIAN INGBER, ALLEN - BRONX, NY MA 787 - 17 GS
304. CIVILIAN DAVID, LIZ - REDWOOD CITY, CA EX 787 - 13 wo
305. CIVILIAN BODAH, DAVE - SHIPPENSBURG, PA MK 787 - 8 GS
306. CIVILIAN HENK, RICHARD - NORWICH, CT MA 787 - 7
307. CIVILIAN OPDYKE, MARK - BRANCHBURG, NJ ss 786 - 17
308. CIVILIAN SCHAFFER, ERIC - SPOKANE, WA MA 786 - 10
309. CIVILIAN CAMMER, RICHARD - HOBART, NY ss 785 -8 GS
310. CIVILIAN CHERNEY, CONNOR - FREEHOLD, NJ MK 785 - 7
311. CIVILIAN DI MEOLA, JOHN - EAST MEADOW, NY MA 784 - 7 GS
CIVILIAN HUNTLEY, LEONARD - MANCHESTER, CT EX 784 -7
313. CIVILIAN BARNES, BRET - ARVADA, CO EX 784 - 6 SR
CIVILIAN BERGIN, DEREK - Timnath, CO EX 784 - 6 SR
315. CIVILIAN DYER, DONOVAN - OAKDALE, CT MA 783 - 10
316. CIVILIAN JANKOWSKI, BLAKE - TOMS RIVER, NJ ss 783 - 6 JR
317. CIVILIAN ROGERS, STEVEN - GLEN BURNIE, MD MK 783 - 5 SR
318. CIVILIAN BARSKY, ALEXANDER - GREAT NECK, NY ss 782 - 13 SR
CIVILIAN VICKERMAN, ROBERT - GLEN BURNIE, MD MK 782 - 13 GS
320. CIVILIAN DAVIS, BRUCE - ETTERS, PA ss 782 - 10 SR
321. CIVILIAN KEEL, THOMAS - CLARKSTON, MI EX 782 - 8 GS
322. CIVILIAN LEACH, WILLIAM - BONNERS FERRY, ID MK 781 - 13 SR
323. CIVILIAN SALVA, JOHN - EASTON, CT ss 781 -9 SR
324. CIVILIAN WHITE, KENNETH - WHITING, NJ EX 781 - 7 SR
325. CIVILIAN MADDEN, ERIK - LOCUST VALLEY, NY ss 781 - 4
326. CIVILIAN MCQUESTON, MARYELLEN - HAYDENVILLE, MA ss 780 - 10 wo
327. CIVILIAN FLATLEY, THOMAS - VIRGINIA BEACH, VA Ex 780 - 5
328. CIVILIAN MCGRATH, KEVIN - NORTHPORT, NY MK 779 - 8
329. CIVILIAN MCAVOY, MICHAEL - WESTMINSTER, CO ss 779 - 7 SR
330. CIVILIAN STEWART, JOHN - BLACKWOOD, NJ EX 779 - 5
331. CIVILIAN PEREIRA, DAVID - CHESAPEAKE, VA MA 778 - 11
332. CIVILIAN PARRILLI, JOHN - HAWTHORNE, NJ ss 777 - 18 SR
333. CIVILIAN KUPPER, MIKE - BONNERS FERRY, ID MA 777 - 13 SR
334. CIVILIAN SCHADT, MARK - VESTAL, NY ss 776 - 16
335. CIVILIAN KOZLOWSKI, ELAN - OLATE, KS MA 776 - 11 JR
336. CIVILIAN LAKAS, SAMUEL - WILLIAMSBURG, MA EX 776 - 10
337. CIVILIAN KEMPE, BRAD - VERNDALE, MN EX 776 - 6
CIVILIAN RENARD, JOSEPH - DILLSBURG, PA MA 776 - 6
339. CIVILIAN BUCKMAN, ANNE - LOVETTSVILLE, VA ss 775 - 5 SR, WO
340. CIVILIAN FEHR, GREG - BROOMFIELD, CO ss 774 - 11 SR

341. CIVILIAN FAITH, MARK - SALISBURY MILLS, NY ss 774 - 10
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342. CIVILIAN FERRIS, DAVID - WORCESTER, NY MA 774 - 9
343. CIVILIAN ENDECOTT, TERRY - WICHITA, KS MA 774 - 7 GS
344. CIVILIAN ALEPA, ALEXANDER - LUMBERTON, NJ ss 772 - 11 JR
345. CIVILIAN DIPIETRO, TOM - BELLEVILLE, Ml EX 772 - 9
CIVILIAN HENSCHEL, ROBERT - GRAND ISLAND, NY EX 772 - 9 GS
347. CIVILIAN MESSINA, JAMES - WANTAGH, NY EX 772 - 8 SR
348. CIVILIAN SAWMILLER, MICHAEL - YORK, PA MA 772 - 6
349. CIVILIAN GLASSMAN, PAUL - NORTH TONAWANDA, NY ss 771 - 10
350. CIVILIAN DANIEL, TOM - BONNERS FERRY, ID EX 771 - 8 SR
351. LAW ENFORCEMENT GARSIDE, JAMES - EAST NORTHPORT, NY ss 770 - 9
352. CIVILIAN PALAZZOLO, JOSEPH - WESTBURY, NY MK 770 - 8
353. CIVILIAN DORNBUSCH, ARl - LINCOLN PARK, NJ MA 770 - 5
354. CIVILIAN KAAS, MICHAEL - POTTSTOWN, PA ss 770 - 3 SR
355. CIVILIAN GRACE, WILLIAM - WAREHOUSE POINT, CT EX 769 - 7 GS
356. CIVILIAN KELLER, WILLIAM - GLENSHAW, PA MA 768 - 13
CIVILIAN KETTERER, WILLIAM - EASTAMHERST, NY ss 768 - 13 GS
358. CIVILIAN LEISING, JAMES - TONAWANDA, NY MK 768 - 11 SR
359. CIVILIAN HEUER, DENNIS - SUFFOLK, VA ss 768 - 8 SR
360. CIVILIAN FLEMING, LEE - GLOUCESTER PT, VA MA 766 - 10
361. CIVILIAN KOTHARI, TANISH - CRANBURY, NJ MK 766 - 9 JR
362. CIVILIAN NICKEL, WAYNE - GLENVILLE, PA ss 766 - 5
363. CIVILIAN EDWARDS, KENT - SAINT PAUL, MN ss 766 - 4
CIVILIAN RICHTER, LYNN - FORT WAYNE, IN EX 766 - 4 GS
365. CIVILIAN GOMEZ, JESUS - WEST CHESTER, PA MK 765 - 11
366. CIVILIAN CASSELL, SUSAN - DARNESTOWN, MD MK 765 - 6 wo
CIVILIAN GORDON, JIM - MONROE, CT ss 765 - 6
368. CIVILIAN PEREZ, MICHAEL - BRIDGEWATER, NJ MK 764 - 12
369. CIVILIAN CROISIER, JAMES - BELLEVUE, WA ss 764 - 6 SR
370. LAW ENFORCEMENT ~ CASTONGUAY, JAMES - NEW HARTFORD, CT MK 763 - 9 SR
371. CIVILIAN PFENNING, RICK - BISMARCK, ND EX 763 - 8
372. CIVILIAN GRUSCHOW, ROGER - LIMA, NY EX 763 - 6 GS
CIVILIAN WOOD, PAUL - ARNOLD, MD MK 763 - 6 SR
374. CIVILIAN CHACONAS, JAMES - ANNAPOLIS, MD MK 762 - 11 GS
375. CIVILIAN JOYCE, JOHN - WINDSOR, CT ss 762 - 10
376. CIVILIAN SWING, SCOTT - PARKRIDGE, IL ss 762 - 8 SR
377. LAW ENFORCEMENT PETERSON, JUSTIN - ASHMORE, IL MK 762 - 7
378. CIVILIAN BARNETT, ALLEN - JEFFERSON CITY, MO MK 762 - 5 SR
379. CIVILIAN SCHMITT, ROBERT - NORTHVALE, NJ MA 761 - 6
380. CIVILIAN BELLOWS, BRUCE - SEYMOUR, CT ss 761
381. CIVILIAN CLINE, KATHI - CHESAPEAKE, VA ss 760 - 9 wo
CIVILIAN DROESCH, ROBERT - CANTERBURY, CT EX 760 - 9 GS
383. CIVILIAN JARVIE, CHARLES - VANCOUVER, WA EX 760 - 5
384. CIVILIAN BRUMMER, D - EAST MEADOW, NY ss 760 - 4
385. CIVILIAN BARTLETT, MICHAEL - NORTH TONAWANDA, NY Ex 760 - 3
386. CIVILIAN CHAPMAN, JAMES - PINCKNEY, MI ss 759 - 5 GS
387. CIVILIAN RUCH, JASON - Lake Geneva, WI MK 758 - 9
388. CIVILIAN BHOWMICK, ANIRUDDHA - PALATINE, IL MA 758 - 8
CIVILIAN GYECSEK, CHARLES - White House Station, NJ MK 758 - 8
CIVILIAN KENAWELL, DOUGLAS - LEWISTOWN, PA ss 758 - 8 SR
391. CIVILIAN MURPHY, ROBERT - ELMA, NY ss 758 - 7
392. CIVILIAN GOSSARD, RONALD - TAYLORS, SC MK 758 - 6 SR
393. CIVILIAN BARNES, DAVID - DEXTER, Ml ss 758 - 3
394. CIVILIAN HEMPHILL, TOM - CLARKSBURG, PA MK 757 - 10
CIVILIAN KRIEK, DENNIS - GLENSHAW, PA MA 757 - 10 GS
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AUFIERO, MICHAEL - GLEN COVE, NY
ADAIR, BECCA - OVERLAND PARK, KS
ENG, YOKETING - BROOKLYN, NY
ZIBBIDEO, CHRISTOPHER - MERIDEN, CT
MCQUESTON, TIM - HAYDENVILLE, MA
DITOMASSO, DONATO - VINELAND, NJ
HIGDON, STEVE - ST.LOUIS, MO

FERRIS, WENDELL - BETHLEHEM, PA
KOVACH, ROBERT - BROOKLYN, WI
DECHANT, GABRIEL - FRANKLIN, PA
JARVIS, FRED - VALPARAISO, IN

MOORE, MIKE - HOWES CAVE, NY
BEVERLY, BRIAN - STONEY BEACH, MD
KRENTZ, ERIC - LAKE ORION, Ml
FITZGERALD, PATRICK - BAYVILLE, NY
LAWRENCE, ROBERT - MILLERSVILLE, PA
BADCOE, LYNDON - CARY,NC
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FOSNOCHT, CHARLES - DOUGLASSVILLE, PA MA

CUSUMANO, KIMBERLY - BRIDGEWATER, NJ
KOVACS, WILLIAM - WHITEHOUSE STATION,
KING, JOEL - RALEIGH, NC

MILAM, CHRISTOPHER - PARIS, IL

LASTRA, ANSELMO - DURHAM, NC
WINELAND, MATTHEW - HUTCHINSON, KS
SHEKHER, ABILASH - SOUTH WINDSOR, CT
ANDERSON, ERIC - HORACE, ND

HUNT, THOMAS - CEDAR RAPIDS, IA
JOSEPH, ANYA - WEST WINDSOR, NJ
SCHOENEWERK, FRED - MOYOCK, NC
CROSBY, ERIC - POST FALLS, ID

RAPONE, GENO - PHILADELPHIA, PA
CREBASE, JOE - CHESHIRE, CT

PILOSI, VITO - PROSPECT, PA

NYENHUIS, ADAM - BELLEVILLE, IL
SCARCELLA, NICK - CHESTER, NY

SCHULZ, GREGG - RAHWAY, NJ

STEWART, DANIEL - MILFORD, CT
WHITNEY, CLINT - KENNEWICK, WA
SCHATZEL, JOHN - HURLEY, NY

SPICKER, WILHELM - POST FALLS, ID
STRIFFLER, PAUL - SEVERNA PARK, MD
LAGINESS, WOODY - TRENTON, Mi
ROTHERFORTH, SCOTT - COLCHESTER, CT
TING, JAMES - SHORT HILLS, NJ

HEPFNER, RODNEY - BUTLER, PA

METRO, CHRISTOPHER - N FALLS, NY
LALANCETTE, PAUL - ATTLEBORO, MA
MCDERMOTT, GLENN - LAKEWOOD, WA
MAXWELL, DOUGLAS - ARVADA, CO
WASKOSKY, JAMES - HENNING, MN
GUSTKEY, STEPHEN - BUTLER, PA
SINCLAIR, GEORGE - EAGLE, ID

ZITANY, VICTORIA - HILLSBOROUGH, NJ
KALENKOVICH, EUGENE - SAMMAMISH, WA
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KENEALLY, TIMOTHY - WARWICK, NY
PEARSON, DAVID - AURORA, CO

MCNENNY, HEATHER - CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, NJ

HUNLEY, WILLIAM - SUFFOLK, VA

BRADY, STEPHEN - ROCKVILLE, MD
MANN, BILL - HADDON TWP, NJ

ASHER, CHET - OCEAN CITY, NJ

HAMLIN, KURT - CARY, NC

TABACINSKI, MARIANN - WALLINGFORD, CT
UTZIG, MICHAEL - WEST NYACK, NY
MALLICK, KARL - BRIDGEPORT, CT
HARMON, JOHN - WEATOGUE, CT
SHUNK, DOUGLAS - JERICHO, NY
LAWTON, JOSHUA - SLOANSVILLE, NY
TONEFF, STEVE - HOBART, IN

CANALE, MICHAEL - E FARMINGDALE, NY
ARORA, PRANAV - PRINCETON JUNCTION, NJ
YEAGER, ANDY - BRISTOL, IN

HARRIS, BILL - SPOKANE, WA

GRANT, ROBERT - CORNWALL, CT
HORNBACH, JANICE - DELANSON, NY
BENNA, FRANK - OAKLAND, NJ
SEKUTERSKI, TIMOTHY - LANCASTER, NY
RECCA, MICHAEL - WILMINGTON, NC
SCHAUMANN, KATE - CHEYENNE, WY
MCLEAR, ROBERT - BATAVIA, IL
VALINTAKONIS, DAVID - ALBURG, VT
TURNER, PAUL - RUSH, NY

MIZELLE, JAMES - SUFFOLK, VA

ROSSOMANGO, RAYMOND - EAST NORTHPORT, NY

PRUETT, ROBERT - BEAVERTON, OR
WOJDYLA, ROBERT - HADDAM, CT
CRAWFORD, JAMES - ALEXANDRIA, VA
ZUCCA, ROY - CHESTER, NY

ARNOLD, JIM - ARVADA, CO
FAGERQUIST, ERIC - CLINTON, CT

IDE, DANIEL - PORT BRYON, IL
LAISHEV, OLEG - REGO PARK, NY
MEAD, PAM - BONNERS FERRY, ID
UFFNER, JAMES - STEVENSVILLE, MI
PARK, BRADLEY - MILLTOWN, NJ
TIBBETTS, GEORGE - STOUGHTON, WI
LAREAU, JEFFREY - STRATFORD, CT
GOROVATSKY, VLADIMIR - OCEANSIDE, NY
LUTZ, STEVEN - OCEANSIDE, NY
SCOTT, VICTOR - PHILADELPHIA, PA
MILAZZO, NICHOLAS - WESTBURY, NY
HYATT, DAVID - TORRINGTON, CT
MARCHESE, RALPH - HICKSVILLE, NY
PEELE, ROBERT - RALEIGH, NC
VOGELSONG, DAVID - HARRISBURG, PA
FOX, JACK - BROOMFIELD, CO

TOMAN, DALE - BISMARCK, ND
DUGUAY, RONALD - GRAND ISLAND, NY
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WANG, HONGBING
GURCHIK, LYNN -

STUSKA, SHERRI
HOLLINGSHEAD, D

Complete Competitor Ranking

- Okemos, Ml MA 721

NEW LONDON, CT MK 719

BACH, BRENT - SOUTH BEND, IN MK 717
MAZIARSKI, CIDALINA - VALLEY STREAM, NY MK 717
SANGER, WARREN - PORT WASHINGTON, NY MA 717
HENIGMAN, DUSAN - NORTHPORT, NY MA 716
- THORNTON, CO MK 716

ONNA - FREDERICK, MD MK 716

SOUTH BEND, IN MK 716

SCOTT, DANIEL -
BODROGI, JAMES
DELVENTHAL, JOH

- BRIDGEWATER, NJ ss 714
N - ATCO, NJ MA 714

BERGEMANN, CHERYL - CHEPACHET,RI ss 714

BERGERON, RYAN

- NORWICH, CT ss 714

LACKEY, CURTIS - HUDSON, CO MA 713
CAGLE, KEITH - SHELTON, CT MK 713
ROCCOS, MICHAEL - NEW YORK, NY ss 713
LETT, JAMES - BORING, OR ss 713
CREBASE, JOAN - CHESHIRE, CT MK 712

JENSEN, DAVID -

NEWARK VALLEY, NY MA 712

JUCHNIEWICZ, JOSEPH - JACKSON, NJ mMA 711
HEARN, DENNIS - MASSAPEQUA PARK, NY ss 710
WIEMANN, EDWARD - EAST MEADOW, NY MK 709
BOVA, ALYSSA - EDISON, NJ MK 708
BRYGIDER, MICHAEL - STROUDSBURG, PA ss 708
RATA, DONALD - STERLING HEIGHTS, Ml mA 707
MONGELLO, MICHAEL - EAST MEADOW, NY MK 707

MCKINNA, KENNETH - PORTSMOUTH, VA Ex 707

CRAWFORD, JOHN

- CAMP HILL, PA mMA 707

WOJNAR, ZACHARY - LINDENWOLD, NJ mMA 706
WILLIAMS, MATTHEW - SUFFOLK, VA mMA 705
ECDES, ETHAN - WICHITA, KS mMA 705
MCLAUGHLIN, JOHN - OCEANSIDE, NY MK 705
MANCUSO, LOUIS - BROOKLYN, NY MK 704
CLEMENT, RICHARD - GAITHERSBURG, MD mMA 704
PLAPPERT, THOMAS - PITTSBURGH, PA mMA 704
DOUTHIT, JEROLD - BERTHOUD, CO ss 704
NOVIELLO, CHARLES - BAYVILLE, NY mA 703
SELMAN, TED - GOSHEN, IN ss 703
JEFFORDS, LLOYD - WARWICK, NY mA 703
GALLAGHER, KAREN - WANTAGH, NY mA 703
HEGER, JOHN - MAIZE, KS MK 703
BOMKAMP, BRENT - NORTHPORT, NY MK 702
THOMPSON, KEVIN - MANCHESTER, CT MK 702
WILLIAMS, FAITH TRIXIE - CRANFORD, NJ MK 701
HAROLD, PAUL - ORANGE, CT ss 701
MAJANE, JOHN - GERMANTOWN, MD Ex 701
DILEO, RONALD - CONCORD, NC EX 699
MOSCA, THOMAS - GLOUCESTER, VA MK 699
LEAVITT, HARRIS - BANGOR, PA MA 697
JOHNSON, SCOTT - RAPID CITY, SD MA 697
KORMAN, PAUL - EAST WILLISTON, NY MA 697
LANE, CHRISTOPHER - FAIRFIELD, CT MA 697
DE FINA, MAURIZIO - BROOKFIELD, CT ss 695
FELLINI, FRANK - FLORAL PARK, NY ss 694
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558. CIVILIAN CUSUMANO, JOSEPH - BRIDGEWATER, NJ ss 694 - 5
CIVILIAN SHELLMER, STEVEN - EASTON, PA MK 694 - 5 SR
560. CIVILIAN DERRICOTT, STEVEN - BOISE, ID MK 694 - 1 SR
561. CIVILIAN MARIACHER, BOB - BUTLER, PA MK 693 - 7 GS
562. CIVILIAN MCLOUTH, BILL - BOISE, ID MK 692 - 8 SR
563. CIVILIAN BOURQUE, ANDREW - WINDSOR, CT MA 692 - 2 JR
564. CIVILIAN WOOD, WENDY - ELKHART, IN MK 691 - 3
565. CIVILIAN CRUTHIRD, JOHN - BELLEVILLE, IL MK 690 - 9 GS
566. CIVILIAN STARK, JANE - NORTHPORT, NY MK 690 - 6 WO
567. CIVILIAN CAVANAGH, PAUL - BUTLER, NJ MA 690 - 3
568. CIVILIAN MAZIARSKI, ROBERT - VALLEY STREAM, NY MK 689 - 7 GS
569. CIVILIAN ADAMS, KEITH - MONTICELLO, IN MK 689 - 5 GS
570. LAW ENFORCEMENT DILEO, RONALD - CONCORD, NC EX 689 - 4
571. CIVILIAN ADAMS, EDWARD - EASTON, PA MK 688 - 4
572. CIVILIAN MARION, WILLIAM - POST FALLS, ID MK 688 - 2 SR
CIVILIAN YOUNG, BERNIE - NEW HYDE PARK, NY MK 688 - 2
574. CIVILIAN NOTO, VINCENT - ISLIP TERRACE, NY MA 686 - 4 SR
575. CIVILIAN NEWCOMER, LINDA - BRINKLOW, MD EX 683 - 4 GS, WO
576. CIVILIAN KIBLER, ADRIAN - CHESAPEAKE, VA MK 682 - 7 GS
577. CIVILIAN LACAGNINA, JAMES - EAST MEADOW, NY MK 682 - 6 GS
578. CIVILIAN PUDVAH, BERNARD - PORTLAND, CT MA 682 - 1
579. CIVILIAN MAHER, TINA - WARWICK, RI MK 681 - 6
580. CIVILIAN WEISHAAR, RONALD - BIGLERVILLE, PA ss 681 - 3 GS
581. CIVILIAN LESHER, STEVEN - ELKHART, IN MK 680 - 6 GS
582. CIVILIAN JENSEN, MARTHA - RICHFORD, NY MK 680 - 5 GS, WO
583. CIVILIAN EPHRAIM, LES - KINGS PARK, NY MA 679 - 8
584. CIVILIAN PARKER, RICHARD - BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI MA 679 - 5
585. CIVILIAN ANDREWS, JEFFREY - MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD ss 678 - 7 SR
586. CIVILIAN JYOTULA, POORNA - SOUTH WINDSOR, CT MA 678 - 4
587. LAW ENFORCEMENT  STANLEY, ANTHONY - GARY, IN MK 677 - 4 SR
588. CIVILIAN YEAGER, JENNIFER - BRISTOL, IN MK 677 - 2 WO
589. CIVILIAN SCHMUCKER, HAROLD - GOSHEN, IN MK 675 - 5
590. CIVILIAN BETZ, DAVID - WARSAW, IN MK 674 - 6 SR
591. CIVILIAN RAMIREZ, MARTIN - WEST CALDWELL, NJ MK 674 - 5 SR
592. CIVILIAN TULLO, RICH - CRANFORD, NJ ss 674 - 2
593. CIVILIAN JENSEN, DALLAS RYAN - NEWARK VALLEY, NY MA 673 - 4 JR
594. CIVILIAN SAILER, ISAAK - WEST FARGO, ND MK 673 - 3
595. CIVILIAN AHERN, JOHN - LITTLE NECK, NY MK 672 - 6 GS
596. CIVILIAN WELLS, GREGORY - VESTAL, NY UN 671 - 3 SR
597. CIVILIAN POE, ELLEN - SEATTLE, WA MA 671 - 2 wo
598. CIVILIAN BURGETT, THOMAS - FORT COLLINS, CO MK 670 - 5
599. CIVILIAN CLARK, JEFF - GREAT BEND, KS MA 669 - 6
600. CIVILIAN LINEAWEAVER, LEVI - CHAMBERSBURG, PA MA 669 - 4 JR
601. CIVILIAN OSTRAND, GARY - SAINT PAUL, MN ss 667 - 3
602. CIVILIAN CRAWFORD, ROGER - WESTMINSTER, CO ss 666 - 3 GS
603. SERVICE LAYFIELD, STEVEN - CANTONMENT, FL MK 665 - 6
604. CIVILIAN SCHREIER, ALBERT - N TONAWANDA, NY ss 665 - 2 GS
605. CIVILIAN OSTRAND, KARIN - SAINT PAUL, MN MK 663 - 3 wo
606. CIVILIAN ANDERSON, ROBERT - TWIN FALLS, ID ss 662 - 6 GS
CIVILIAN PROULX, JAMES - MILWAUKEE, WI EX 662 - 6 SR
608. CIVILIAN HOWIE, JAMES - WHITE LAKE, Ml MK 661 - 7
609. CIVILIAN SCHIMMEL, HENRY - WANTAGH, NY MA 659 - 2
610. CIVILIAN BOUDMAN, JOHN - HUMMELSTOWN, PA MK 659 - 1 GS
611. CIVILIAN BOVA, VINCENT - EDISON, NJ MK 658 - 3
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612. CIVILIAN FARINA, JOHN - WEST HEMPSTEAD, NY MK 658 - 2
613. CIVILIAN CAVA, VINCENT - BARNAGET, NJ MK 657 - 3 GS
614. CIVILIAN MARVIN, LANGDON - HILLSBOROUGH, NJ MK 657 - 2 JR
615. CIVILIAN SCHOENEWERK, AUSTIN - CURRITTUCK, NC MK 656 - 5
616. CIVILIAN ATWATER, GARY - EDWARDSBURG, MI MK 654 - 4 SR
617. CIVILIAN GREINER, JAMES - LITITZ, PA MA 653 - 5
CIVILIAN WOODWORTH, WILLIAM - AUBURN, NY MK 653 - 5 SR
619. CIVILIAN OFFENBACKER, LINDLE - AMERICAN FALLS, ID ss 653 - 3 SR
620. CIVILIAN CAIN, MICHAEL - NORTH BABYLON, NY MK 652 - 6 SR
621. SERVICE CASTONGUAY, RYAN - NEW HARTFORD, CT MA 651 - 7
622. CIVILIAN JOHNS, JENNIFER - PIEDMONT, SD MK 651 - 2 WO
623. CIVILIAN ISAAC, WARREN - CHESTER, MD MK 649 - 6 GS
624. CIVILIAN FUCHS, LOUIS - VESTAL, NY MA 647 - 4 SR
625. CIVILIAN TROY, ROBERT - MECHINCSBURG, PA MK 646 - 6 GS
626. CIVILIAN LORD, GERALD - NEW HAVEN, MI MK 644 - 4
627. CIVILIAN LUTZKANIN, PAUL - GRANTVILLE, PA MK 644 - 2 SR
628. CIVILIAN HUBER, ROBERT - WOODSTOCK, MD MA 643 - 1 SR
629. CIVILIAN PENFOUND, T - RUSH, NY ss 642 - 4 GS
630. CIVILIAN LELLA, ALANA - HICKSVILLE, NY MA 642 - 1 WO
631. CIVILIAN KLIMOWSKI, DENNIS - DELHI, NY EX 641 - 4 GS
632. LAW ENFORCEMENT CLAVELL JR USCG, LOUIS - WHITESTONE, NY MK 638 - 2 GS
633. CIVILIAN NUTTER, ROBERT - SEVERNA PARK, MD MK 634 - 3 SR
634. CIVILIAN JASKE, JEFFREY - SAINT JOSEPH, M MK 630 - 5
635. CIVILIAN LEVY, PAUL - LANDING, NJ MK 630 - 1
636. CIVILIAN JOHNSON, SCOTT - RAPID CITY, SD MA 625 - 4
637. CIVILIAN SHAW, MOLLY - HARRISON, ID MK 624 - 5 wo
638. CIVILIAN CLIMPSON, GRAHAM - GLEN ELLYN, IL MA 624 - 2 SR
639. CIVILIAN JONES, SUSAN - NEW YORK, NY EX 622 - 8 SR, WO
640. CIVILIAN WOOD, MICHAEL - ELKHART, IN MK 622 - 4
641. CIVILIAN EVEREST, WHITNEY - GOSHEN, IN MK 621 - 6
642. CIVILIAN WALSH, MICHAEL - CARTERET, NJ MA 620 - 5
643. CIVILIAN HARRIS, MICHAEL - YORKTOWN, VA MA 620 - 3 SR
644. CIVILIAN SMITH, LARRY - GREAT BEND, KS MA 619 - 4
645. CIVILIAN CARTA, HAROLD - WALLINGFORD, CT MA 619 - 2 GS
646. CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, HOPE PIPES - CRANFORD, NJ MK 615 - 3 JR, WO
647. CIVILIAN BODROGI, MADISON - BRIDGEWATER, NJ MK 615 - 1 JR, WO
648. CIVILIAN SU, WENSHIH - PISCATAWAY, NJ ss 612 - 1
649. CIVILIAN WONG, JULIANNA - SKILLMAN, NJ MA 611 - 3 JR, WO
650. CIVILIAN BARBETTA, PHILIP - BRIDGEPORT, CT ss 611 - 1
651. CIVILIAN FURROW, ROGER - ELDRIDGE, IA ss 606 - 3 GS
652. CIVILIAN BRINKLEY, KILYNN - GRANDY, NC MA 604 - 2 JR, WO
653. CIVILIAN HUANG, ERIC - PRINCETON, NJ MK 602 - 5 JR
654. CIVILIAN FABIS, TED - WANTAGH, NY MA 602 - 2 SR
655. CIVILIAN SULGER, WILLIAM - WALTON, NY MK 600 - 3 SR
656. CIVILIAN SMITH, JAMES - ELKHART, IN MK 599 - 3
657. CIVILIAN HOWELL, LARRY - FORT WAYNE, IN MK 598 - 4 GS
658. CIVILIAN HALLMAN, WILLIAM - LANSDALE, PA EX 597 - 3 GS
659. CIVILIAN MARKS, FRANK - HAUPPAUGE, NY MA 596 - 2 GS
660. CIVILIAN BARAKAT, HABIB - SUFFOLK, VA MK 596
661. CIVILIAN ANDERSON, JOHN - GLEN COVE, NY MA 593 - 2
662. CIVILIAN SCHMIDT, ERIC - BLAUVELT, NY MA 591 - 4
663. CIVILIAN ALLEN, DAVID - CHUGIAK, AK MK 590 - 6 SR
664. CIVILIAN CONLEY, DANIEL - WHEATFIELD, IN MK 590 - 5
665. CIVILIAN KEATING, SHARON ANN - MERIDEN, CT MK 588 - 6 SR, WO
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666. CIVILIAN MORRELL, DAVID - RATHDRUM, ID MK 586 - 1
667. CIVILIAN SANTIAGO, SKYLAR - BRIDGEWATER, NJ MK 585 - 2 JR, WO
668. CIVILIAN KUHTIK, ANDREW - GARWOOD, NJ MA 584 - 5
669. CIVILIAN FLORIO, ERIC - SOUTH SETAUKET, NY MK 581 - 1
670. CIVILIAN DIMAURO, PATSY - EDGEWATER, MD MK 575 - 2 SR, WO
671. CIVILIAN FRIED, JACK - WOODBURY, NY MA 575
672. CIVILIAN RAZOR, ALICIA - ST JOSEPH, MI MA 574 - 4 WO
673. CIVILIAN WILLIAMS, MAUREEN - GERMANTOWN, MD MA 566 - 4 SR, WO
674. CIVILIAN COX, RICHARD - WICHITA, KS MK 563 - 2
675. SERVICE BRICKELL, RODNEY - CHESAPEAKE, VA MK 563 - 1
676. CIVILIAN MURRAY, JACOB - MOYOCK, NC MA 562 - 1 JR
677. CIVILIAN DE KOZLOWSKI, JEFF - RALEIGH, NC MA 560 - 3
678. CIVILIAN ZUBACK, JAMES - GAITHERSBURG, MD MA 557 - 1
679. LAW ENFORCEMENT STORY, CHRISTOPHER - KINGS PARK, NY MK 556 - 3
680. CIVILIAN ANDERSON, JAMES - OAKES, ND MA 551 - 1
681. CIVILIAN SINGH, SAANVI - SCHAUMBURG, IL MA 550 - 6 JR
682. LAW ENFORCEMENT STIEGELMAIER, DOUGLAS - FARMINGVILLE, NY Ex 550 - 3 GS
683. CIVILIAN CALVE, CLARK - DENVER, CO EX 544 - 4 GS
684. CIVILIAN PAKAY, MICHAEL - RAHWAY, NJ MK 543 - 2 GS
685. CIVILIAN LE,ANH - MANVILLE, NJ MK 542 - 3 JR
686. CIVILIAN DIXON, GEORGE - FORKED RIVER, NJ MA 532 - 1 JR
687. CIVILIAN DURKEE, DAN - BISMARCK, ND MK 531
688. CIVILIAN GROPPE, ROLAND - OTEGO, NY MA 524 SR
689. CIVILIAN LACROSS, DAVID - JACKSON, NJ MK 522 - 3 SR
690. CIVILIAN MONSON, NEIL - WASILLA, AK MK 514 - 3
691. CIVILIAN SEATON, JOHN - NORFOLK, VA MA 514 - 1
692. CIVILIAN SOLLEY, EMMA - MOYOCK, NC MA 512 - 2 JR, WO
693. LAW ENFORCEMENT STORY, CHRISTOPHER - KINGS PARK, NY MK 507 - 3
CIVILIAN WEIHL, DONALD - SWANSEA, IL ss 507 - 3 GS
695. CIVILIAN MCCONNELL, DENNIS - WARWICK, NY MA 505 SR
696. CIVILIAN VALENTI, JOHN - BALDWIN, NY ss 500 - 5 GS
697. CIVILIAN HOLMES, JERRY - GAITHERSBURG, MD MK 496 - 1 GS
CIVILIAN SINGH, SUMIT - SCHAUMBURG, IL MA 496 - 1
699. CIVILIAN OSLAND, KETIL - SIMSBURY, CT MK 494 - 4 SR
700. CIVILIAN MONAGHAN, FRANCIS - WILMINGTON, DE MK 494 - 1 GS
701. CIVILIAN MICHAELS, BARBARA - HAWTHORNE, NJ MK 488 - 3 SR, WO
702. CIVILIAN SAJU, JOSEPH - PRINCETON JUNCTION, NJ MA 487 - 1
703. CIVILIAN FREDRICK, CHLOE - SOUTH MILLS, NC MA 486 - 1 JR, WO
704. SERVICE TAYLOR, JOHN - VALLEY CENTER, KS MK 470 - 5 SR
705. CIVILIAN GURRADO, JOSEPH - LONG ISLAND CITY, NY MA 441 - 2
706. CIVILIAN HONEY, BOB - BARTO, PA MK 441 SR
707. CIVILIAN MAHER, SHANNON - RARITAN, NJ MA 407 - 1 WO
708. CIVILIAN SINGER, ANN - NORTHVALE, NJ MA 386 - 1 wo
709. CIVILIAN MUSSINAN, ERIC - WEST BABYLON, NY MK 380
710. CIVILIAN JEWERS, JAKE - WINFIELD, KS MA 349 JR
711. CIVILIAN BICKEL, DAVID - BISMARCK, ND MK 329 GS
712. SERVICE MICHALAK, DAVID - VIRGINIABEACH, VA MA 262
713. CIVILIAN WINSOR, NICOLE - JBER, AK MA 258 - 1 WO
714. CIVILIAN WINSOR, JOHN - Wasilla, AK MA 237
715. CIVILIAN BARONE, NICOLAS - JACKSON, NJ MK 95 - 1 JR
716. CIVILIAN METRO, ROBERT - N FALLS, NY MA 21 - 4
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